Alexandra Gleed

From:

Sent:

To:

Cc:

Subject:
Attachments:

Regards

Regis [mail@siger.com.au]

Friday, 12 October 2012 2:04 PM

Celia Armstrong

'Kerree'

further from Kerree (2 emails) 1 of 2
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Timbercorp Olive Project 2001
1 message
David Webb <David.Webb@optus.com.au> Tue, Sep 285, 2012 at 4:15 PM

To: "kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com” <kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com>

Hi Kerree

| invested in the 2001 Olive Project and purchased 15 lots. | am totally underwhelmed by the current
offer and believe it severely undervalues our {growers) contribution.

Please keep me informed of your endeavours and advise if | can assist at all.

Regards

David Webb
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kerree bezencon <kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com>

IR RTRLETEY

Re: Note Correct Email Address - | Say NO.

1 message

John Sullivan <jjsullivan@bigpond.com> Sat, Sep 22, 2012 at 9:26 AM
To: Kerree Bezencon <kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com>

| Say noll

- Kerree Bezencon <kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com.au> wrote:

> |mportant for...

: Disadvantaged Timbercorp Investors

z Live loans, dead assets - and 5/8th of nothing compensation- say no to this
z GROWERS BUILT UP TIMBERCORP AGRICULTURAL ASSETS,

: INVESTING OVER 2 BILLION DOLLARS

: THE BANKS WANT YOU TO AGREE TO ACCEPT 0.8% OF THAT VALUE
: AS WELL

: AS ALSO WANTING GROWERS LOANS BACK

z EVEN IF 1T MEANS YOU LOSE YOUR HOME/ASSETS

z DISGUSTED AT THE INJUSTICE??

: ALL YOU HAVE TO DO |S:-

z EMAIL YOUR REPLY To

: kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com -

: TO LODGE YOUR OBJECTION TO THIS OFFER AMOUNT.

z Both citrus and olives have not been determined before the court and we want to
> present the viability issue in the very best light - it is not the same as the

> almonds and their viability is far more assured -its crucial to the rights

> issue argument

: Doing nothing throws away the chance to argue for the viability and the

> resultant greater compensation that could be had

: DON'T GIVE UP YOUR RIGHT TO BE HEARD AND DEMAND MORE COMPENSATION FOR
THESE VERY

> VIABLE PROJECTS.

zYOUR RESPONSE IS IMPORTANT

z Please note amended email address

: kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com

: YOUR RESPONSE IS VITAL

: Kerree Bezencon

>
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| do not accept the offer of 0.8%

1 message

Robert Briffa <robertb@synergyrecruitment.com.au> Fri, Sep 21, 2012 at B:ﬁ

To: kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com

Best regards,
Rotert Brijfa

Managing Director

Synergy

Recruitinent Solutions P/L

‘the culiure fit specialists™™

www.synergyrecruitment.com.au

P: +61(2) 2618 6277

M: +61 (0) 434 318 220

Skype: robert. briffa

Linked In Profile

Have you ever thought of having 100 recruitment agencies Ausiralia wide

working on your vacancy?

Synergy are proud members of NPA, The Worldwide Recruiting Network

your connection to premier independent recruiting firms located throughout Australia, Asia,
Europe, Africa and the Americas.

Confidential Email; The information in this message is infended for the reciplent named on this email. If you are not that recipient, please
do not read, copy, distribute, divulge or act upon the message as the information it contains may be privileged or confidential. The
contents of this message do not reflect the views of Synergy Recruitment Solutions Ply. Ltd. (ABN 98 107 527 748) unless the message
expressly states it to be so. Any unautherised reproduction of this message is prehibited. If you have received this message in error,
please notify us immediately by return emaif. Thank you.
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Objection

1 message

Siew Lian Conlan <slconlan@hotmail.com> Thu, Sep 20, 2012 at 10:58 AM

To: kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com

Hi Kerree
Please accept this as my objection to the 0.8% compensation offered by the banks.

Siew Lian Conlan
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Objection
1 message
Daniel Etherington <Daniel@paradigrnfc.com.au> Thu, Sep 20, 2012 at 10:41 AM

To: kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com
Cc: Daniel Etherington <Daniel@paradigmfc.com.au>

Hi Kerree

I object to the current offer being provided as per your email.

I have and my clients Olives.

Thanks very much.

Daniel

Daniel Etherington CFP, Dip FP
M| +61 (0)400 080 025
Principal

Paradigm Financial Consulting Pty Ltd

A | Suite 2 - 232 Churchill Avenue, Sublaco, Western Australia, 6008
P | PO Box 8224, Subiaco East, Western Australia, 6008

T | +61 (0)8 63802800 F | +61 (0)8 6380 2900

W | www.paradigmfc.com.au

This communication may be private and confidential.

This email is sent by or on behalf of the named sender identified above. If you do not wish to receive any email marketing
material from me in the future, please forward the contents of this email to unsubscribe@paradigmfc.com.au with the message
"unsubscribe” in the subject box.

This advice may not be suitable to you because it contains general advice that has not been tailored to your personai
circumstances. Please seek personal financial and tax and/or legal advice prior to acting on this information.

The material contained in this email is based on information received in good faith from sources within the market, and on our
understanding of legislation and Government press releases at the date of publication, which are believed to be reliable and
accurate. -

Opinions constitute our judgement at the time of issue and are subject to change. Neither, Paradigm Financial Consulting, the
Licensee or any of the National Australia group of companies, nor their employees or directors give any warranty of accuracy,
nor accept any responsibility for errors or amissions in this email. Before acquiring a financial product a person should obtain a
Product Disclosure Statement (PDS) relating to that product and consider the contents of the PDS beiore making a decision
about whether to acguire the product.

From time to time members of the National Australia group of companies, associated employees or agents may have an interest
in or receive monetary or other benefits from the financial products and services mentioned in this email. The Licensee is
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Disadvantaged Timbercorp Investors
1 message

kerree bezencon <kerres@timbercorpgrowers.com>

RERZEE &
BIERLTS

Denise Kno! <theknols@vic.chariot.nef.au> Thu, Sep 20, 2012 at 10:21 AM

To: Kerree@timbhercorpgrowers.com

Dear Kerree'
In reply to your email of the 18th September 2012, we also say no to this offer from the bank and we are

also very disgusted at the injustice.

George and Denise Knol
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kerree bezencon <kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com>
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NO to latest offer

1 message

Chris Barcza <chrisb@etmtas.com.au> Thu, Sep 20, 2012 at 10:15 AM
To: kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com

Kerree,

Please note that | will not be accepting the current offer regarding my interests in Timbercorp Olive
projects of 0.8% of total assets funded by growers,

Do | need to do anything more than this response to you to lodge my non acceptance?
Please advise soonest if so,

Thank you for your assistance in this matter,

Best regards,

Chris Barcza.

Easi Tamar Maintenance Serviees Piy Lid
Temco Road,

Bell Bay,

Tasmania, 7233

Ph:+61363322400

Fx:+613633224068

Mob: 0413139041

chrisb@clmtas.com.an
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re: Note Correct Email Address
1 message

Thorne, Karl (AH) <thornek@aureconhatch.com> Thu, Sep 20, 2012 at 7:30 AM
To: kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com
Cc: Nadine Thorne <thornekn@hotmail.com>

Hello Kerree,

I agree. We have had a roar deal out of this and I object to the 0.8% we are to get back.

Can you please forward any further details regarding this issue.

Thanks.

Kind Regards

Karl Thorne

Tel: 3326 4956
Mob: 0439 332 500

27 Karena St, Brendale QLD 4500

From: kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com.au
To: thornekn@hotmail.com

Date: Mon, 17 Sep 2012 18:43:15 -0400
Subject: Note Correct Email Address
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re: Note Correct Email Address
1 message

kerree bezencon <kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com>

Thorne, Karl {AH) <thornek@aureconhatch.com> Thu, Sep 20, 2012 at 7:30 AM
To: kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com
Cc: Nadine Thorne <thornekn@hotmail.com=>

Hello Kerree,

I agree. We have had a roar deal out of this and I object to the 0.8% we are to get back.

Can you please forward any further details regarding this issue.

Thanks.

Kind Regards

Karl Thorne

Tel: 3325 4956
Mob: 0439 332 500

27 Karena 5t, Brendale QLD 4500

—

From: kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com.au
To; thornekn@hotmail.com

Date: Mon, 17 Sep 2012 18:43:15 -0400
Subject: Note Correct Email Address

- - RPN P E NN
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kerree bezencon <kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com>
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Fwd: Timbercorp
1 message

Michael Zacharia <drmzac@bigpond.net.au> Thu, Sep 20, 2012 at 3:09 AM
To: Kerree Bezencon <kerres@timbercorpgrowers.com=

Dear Kerree
| totally support the NO vote on this ridiculous proposal.

Thank you for being so active on my behalf and for all the other totally disadvantaged
investors.

Regards

Michael

Dr Michael Zacharia
1/21 Spring St

Bondi Junction, NSW
Australia 2022

PH: +61414356400
www.drzacharia.com.au
drmzac @bigpond.net.au

Dr Michael Zacharia
1/21 Spring St

Bondi Junction, NSW
Australia 2022

PH: +61414356400
www.drzacharia.com.au
drmzac @bigpond.net.au
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Re: Note Correct Email Address
1 message

Lo by U pied

kerree bezencon <kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com>

rwoodham@bigpond.net.au <rwoodham@bigpond.net.au> Wed, Sep 19, 2012 at 9:55 PM
To: kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com

Kerree,

] most certainly objeCt along with the almonds and trees in NT.

Rod

--— Kerree Bezencon <kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com.au> wrote:

> Important for...

>

> Disadvantaged Timbercorp Investors

-

> Live loans, dead assets - and 5/8th of nothing compensation- say no fo this
>

> GROWERS BUILT UP TIMBERCORP AGRICULTURAL ASSETS,

>

> INVESTING OVER 2 BILLION DOLLARS

-

> THE BANKS WANT YOU TO AGREE TO ACCEPT 0.8% OF THAT VALUE
>

> AS WELL

>

> AS ALSO WANTING GROWERS LOANS BACK

>

> EVEN IF IT MEANS YOU LOSE YOUR HOME/ASSETS

>

> DISGUSTED AT THE INJUSTICE??

>

> ALL YOU HAVE TO DO 15:-

>

> EMAIL YOUR REPLY To

>

> kerree@timbercorpgrowsrs.com -

>

> TO LODGE YOUR OBJECTION TO THIS OFFER AMOUNT.

-

> Both citrus and olives have not been determined before the court and we want to
> present the viability issue in the very best light - it is not the same as the
> almonds and their viability is far more assured -its crucial to the rights

> {gsue argument

b

> Doing nothing throws away the chance to argue for the viability and the
> resultant greater compensation that could be had

>

> DON'T GIVE UP YOUR RIGHT TO BE HEARD AND DEMAND MORE COMPENSATION FOR
THESE VERY

> VIABLE PROJECTS.

-

> YOUR RESPONSE 1S IMPORTANT

>

> Please note amended email address

>

> kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com

S - - - - . - ~ e RN N L
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kerree bezencon <kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com>

: ol

Olive Growers
1 message

Robert Bullock <BullockR@kersley.com.au> Tue, Sep 18, 2012 at 2:44 PM
To: "kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com” <kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com>

Please put me down for a NO vote

regards,

> KERSLEY

Fimanciat Services Pty Lto

A

Fobort Bubbock

Direcior; BE(hon}; MEngSci; member AFA

20 Kersley Rd P: (07) 2878 3280

Kenmore Qid 4069 F:{07) 3878 3231
M: 0416 349 278

PO Box 5235

Kenmare East Qid 4069

This e-mail and any atiachments te it (the "Communication”) is confidential and is for the use only of the intended recipient. The
Communication may contain copyright material of Kersley Financial Services Ply Lid ABN 12 133 137 078 Ausiralian Financial Services
Licensee License No. 331 584 or any of its related antities or of third parties. I you are not the intended recipient of the Communicalion,
plaase nofify the sender immediately by return e-nail. delete the Communication, and do not read, copy, print, refransmit, store or act in
reliance on the Communication. Any views expressed in the Communication are those of the individual sender only, unless expressly
stated o be those of Kersley Financial Services Pty Lid. Kerstey Financial Services Ply Lid does nol guaraniee the integrily of the
Communication. or that it is free [rom erross, viruses, or interference,

vy

"‘@“ Fimanciay Seavices Pry Lo 88K

- - P -~ P Y
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kerree bezencon <kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com>

Request for more information
2 messages

Peter Stap <pstap@tcmsolutions.com.au> Tue, Sep 18, 2012 at 12:02 PM
To: "kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com" <kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com=>

Hi Kerree,

Could you please give me more information as to what options we have and some more information on
the group you represent?

Regards,

Pete

Peter Stap <pstap@icmsolutions.com.au> Wed, Sep 19, 2012 at 5:20 PM
To: "kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com” <kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com=>
Cc: "kerrie@timbercorpgrowers.com.au” <kerrie@timbercorpgrowers.com.au>

Hi Kerree,

Could you please respond to my previous email?

Also, how do go about declining their offer?

.

Regards,

Pete

From: Peter Stap

Sent: 18 September 2012 12:02 PM
To: 'kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com’
Subject: Request for more information

[Cuoted text hidden]
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kerree bezencon <kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com>

2001 olives

1 message

ajcatt@chariot.com.au <ajcati@chariot.com.au> Wed, Sep 19, 2012 at 5:09 PM
To: kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com

Dear Kerree .please send me your project details re 2001 olives investigation ihad 8
allotments.regards aj catt
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kerree bezencon <kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com>

We reject the settlement offer
1 message

Jeff Hunter <Jeff@hunterproducts.com.au>=
To: "kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com” <kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com=

Dear Kerree
1 confirm our rejection of the settlement offer

Yours Sincerely

Jeff Hunter

Managing Director | Hunter Products Pty Ltd

Level 2, 424 Warrigal Road | Moorabbin VIC 3189
Telephone +61 3 9262 2900

Mobile +61 415 33 44 39

www.hunterproducts.com.au

Wed, Sep 19, 2012 at 2:20 PM

This email has been scanned by the LANserve Email Defense System.
For more information please visit http://www lanserve.com.au
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kerree bezencon <kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com>

RE: Note Correct Email Address

4 messages

Jason Fisher <ffisher@crma.com.au> Tue, Sep 18, 2012 at 12:50 PM
To: Kerree Bezencon <kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com.au>, "kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com”

<kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com>
Ce: "Joe Valvo (jvalvo@melbcitytoyota.com.au)" <jvalvo@melbcitytoyota.com.au>, Garry Browne
<garry.browne@toyota.com.au>

Hi Kerree,

I have copied in two friends who were sucked into....sorry advised to go into the
Timbercorp Projects so would save you getting three guestions on this.

We have all lost track of this with the various court proceedings etc. Can you please reply
all explaining what this all means? It is tricky to pick up from the buliet points.

Thanks in advance and thanks for looking after our interests,

Regards,

Jason Fisher

Direct - (03) 9670 8308
Mobile - 0417 884 957

Suite 920, 401 Dockiands Drive
DOCKLANDS VIC 3008

Www.Crima.Ccom.au

LULTOMER REFINTIDN
MARKETING AUSTRALIA

From: Kerree Bezencon [mailto:kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com.au]
Sent: Tuesday, 18 September 2012 8:43 AM

To: Jason Fisher

Subject: Note Correct Email Address
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Email Markeling by

This message was sent {o jisher@crma.com.au from: ‘.
“Contact
Michael Pointar | Don Road | Healesville, Victoria 3777, Australia S
Unsubscribe
Andrew Mackay <andrew.h.mackay@gmail.com=> Tue, Sep 18, 2012 at 455 PM

To: kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com
Cc: Kerree Bezencon <kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com.au>, Kerree Bezencon <kerree@siger.com.au>,

Regis Bezancon <mail@siger.com.au>
Kerree,

Further to my advise that my below response to your kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com.au failed, | note
from your below notice that your amended email address is shown as kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com,
and not .com.aul | hope this helps with other responses you may be waiting for.

Best, Andrew.

Begin forwarded message:

From: Andrew Mackay <andrew.h.mackay @ gmail.com>
DPate: 18 September 2012 8:05:58 AM GMT+02:00

To: Kerree Bezencon <kerree @timbercorpgrowers.com.aus
Subject: Note Correct Email Address

Dear Kerree,

As per your attached below | lodge my objection to this offer amount.
Regards,

Andrew.

[Quoted texl hidden]

[Quoled text hidden]

This message was sent to andrew.mackay1@bigpond.com
Email Markeling by

“Contact

from:

Michael Pointer | Don Road | Healesville, Victoria 3777,

Austratia

Unsubscribe
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allan griffin <griffinallan2@yahoo.com:> Wed, Sep 19, 2012 at 8:49 AM
Reply-To: allan griffin <allan@datrally.net>

To: Kerree Bezencon <kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com.au>, "kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com”
<kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com:>

From: allan griffin <griffinallan2@yahoo.com>

To: Kerree Bezencon <kerree@timbercorpgrowers.corm.au>
Sent: Wednesday, 19 September 2012 8:28 AM

Subject: Re: Note Correct Email Address

From: allan griffin <griffinallan2 @yahoo.com=>

To: Kerree Bezencon <kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com.au>

Sent: Wednesday, 19 September 2012 7:59 AM

Subject: Re: Note Correct Email Address

Hi Kerree, Great to hear from you. I think you have growers sentiment summed up
there. Focus needs to stay on assett viability, loan's are a seperate issue as the greater part of
non Terp borrowers would have used loan funds also, just sourced differently. If not it wouild
be savings no longer earning income for them. Borrowing high interest Tcorp funds was just
less prudent and people need to accept responsibility for that decision. Having viable
investment assets stolen via corporate manipulation is the real issue and Banks coersing with
Korda Mentha seems to be the standard way it's done. I have little interest in the insulting sum
offered in KM's latest communication and if the fight is still alive I want to be part of it. This
whole process so far has been a corporate theiving free for all with not one of the many
incompetent orchestrators held responsible. I only wonder how the judges get paid off. Kind
Regards Allan Griffin

From: Kerree Bezencon <kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com.au>
To: griffinalian2 @yahoo.com

Sent: Tuesday, 18 September 2012 8:43 AM

Subject: Note Correct Email Address

i

Important for...

Disadvantaged Timbercorp Investors

Live loans, dead assets - and 5/8th of nothing compensation-
say no to this

GROWERS BUILT UP TIMBERCORP AGRICULTURAL ASSETS,
INVESTING OVER 2 BILLION DOLLARS

THE BANKS WANT YOU TO AGREE TO ACCEPT 0.8% OF THAT VALUE
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Objection to Timbercorp Offer amount.
1 message

kerree bezencon <kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com>

Dennis O'Brien <d.obrien@ndy.com> Wed, Sep 19, 2012 at 7:564 AM

To: kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com

| ohject to the offer

Dennis O'Brien FIE Aust
PO Box 593, Main Beach, QLD Australia

M +61 411 268 842

d.obrien@ndy.com
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2005 Citrus Project

1 message

lan Partridge <ian.partridge1@bigpond.com= Wed, Sep 18, 2012 at 7:54 AM
To: kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com

Dear Kerree,

| write to voice my protest and complete rejection of the paltry offer of 0.8% return on my
investment in the Timbercorp 2005 Citrus Project.

Regards,

lan

Dr lan Partridge

11 Seaview Parade
Belrose,
NSW 2085

Australia

Tel:  +612 9453 2317
Mob: +61 4 0886 8311
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Citrus orchards
- 1 message

kerree bezencon <kerree@iimbercorpgrowers.com>

GIVIERSTIIG
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Bruce Abbott <babhott05@yahoo.com.au> Wed, Sep 19, 2012 at 7:35 AM
Reply-To: Bruce Abbott <babbottO5@yahoc.com.au>
To: "Kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com” <Kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com>

Dear Kerree,

Thanks for your recent email to my abbottinvest address. We would appreciate if
you would lodge an objection on our behalf. I'm currently overseas until 18
October and need to send on this address.

Regards,

Bruce Abbott

Director

Abbott Consulting Pty Ltd and Abbott Super Fund.
Cheers,

Bruce Abbott
0414 603 752
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2005 Citrus Project

1 message

lan Partridge <ian.partridge1@bigpond.com> Wed, Sep 19, 2012 at 7:54 AM
To: kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com

Dear Kerree,

| write to voice my protest and complete rejection of the paltry offer of 0.8% return on my
investment in the Timbercorp 2005 Citrus Project.

Regards,

lan

Dr lan Partridge

11 Seaview Parade
Belrose,
NSW 2085

Australia

Tel: +612 04583 2317
Mob: +61 4 0896 8311
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kerree bezencon <kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com>
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RE: Say NO to the latest offer

1 message

Patrick Wolfe <Patrick. Waolfe@latrobe.edu.au> Tue, Sep 18, 2012 at 11:43 PM
To: "keree@timbercorpgrowers.com” <kemee@timbercorpgrowers.com>

Kerree - I don't think I've received an offer. Have I missed something? Best wishes, Patrick.

From: Mail Delivery System [MAILER-DAEMON@latrebe.edu.au]
Sent: Tuesday, September 18, 2012 5:41 AM

To: kerree@iimbercorpgrowers.com.au

Subject: Undeliverable: Say NO to the latest offer

Delivery has failed to these recipients or groups:

kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com.au
A problem occurred and this message couldn't be delivered. Check to be sure the e-mail address is correct. If the problem continues,
please contact your helpdesk.

Diagnostic infermation for administrators;
Generating server: pmx6.iatrobe.edu.au

kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com.au
#< #5.4.4 X-Postfix; Host or domain name not found. Name service error for name=timbercorpgrowers.com.au type==A: Host not
founrd> #SMTP#

Criginal message headers:

di.zu ¢ 1vt
COrPGIowars.con, &
LJito.edu.en
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BOASLTed, Ghdrnnell ¥, ral L tephaurn
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kerree bezencon <kerree@fimbercorpgrowers.com>

ANSWER TO OFFER

1 message

JO <gropers1@bigpond.net.au>
To: kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com

NO

Kind Regards,

Jo Wilson

Sandgroper Limestone Co.

Tue, Sep 18, 2012 at 8:18 PM
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Strongly disagree with offer

1 message

Philip Bendeich <philip@scax.com.au> Tue, Sep 18, 2012 a1 6:16 PM
To: kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com

| object to be taken down the river on these projects and the offer. Please lodge my objection and pass
on my disgust to the banks and courts.

Philip Bendeich

Almond and Olive Grower.
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objection
1 message
Rod Makin <rmakin@bigpond.net.au> Tue, Sep 18, 2012 at 6:08 PM

To: kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com

As per your request, plse find my objection to the offer at hand

Rod Makin
M: 0409 136 486

E: makin@bigpond.netau
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Disadvantaged Timbercorp Investors
1 message

Kerree hezencon <kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com>
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Barry Duckett <Barry@merseylink.com.au> Tue, Sep 18, 2012 at 5:47 PM
To: "kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com" <kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com>

Nol

Barry Duckett
Managing Director

barry@merseylink.com.au

Merseylink Bus Service

ABN 92 009 583 779

PO Box 983

134 Don Rd, Devonport, 7310
Telephone: 03 64 233231
Facsimile: 03 6423 4223

kiR ERRkdRhRk A ki hrk
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FW: Note Correct Email Address

1 message

CARTER Chris {Ergon) <Chris.Carter@ergon.com.aus Tue, Sep 18, 2012 at 347

To: kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com

Kerree, | hereby wish to lodge my objection to this offer amount.

Chris Carter
28 Catchlove Street, Maudsland QLD 4210

From: Kerree Bezencon [mailto:kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com.au]
Sent: Tuesday, 18 September 2012 8:43 AM

To: CARTER Chris (Ergon)

Subject: Note Correct Email Address

Important for...

Disadvantaged Timbercorp Investors

Live loans, dead assets - and 5/8th of nothing compensation-
say no to this

GROWERS BUILT UP TIMBERCORP AGRICULTURAL ASSETS,
INVESTING OVER 2 BILLION DOLLARS

THE BANKS WANT YOU TO AGREE TO ACCEPT 0.8% OF THAT VALUE

AS WELL
AS ALSO WANTING GROWERS LOANS BACK
EVEN IF IT MEANS YOU LOSE YOUR HOME/ASSETS

DISGUSTED AT THE INJUSTICE??

ALL YOU HAVE TO DO IS:-
EMAIL YOUR REPLY To
kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com -
TO LODGE YOUR OBJECTION TO THIS OFFER AMOUNT.

Both citrus and olives have not been determined before the court and we want
to present the viability issue in the very best light - it is not the same as the
almonds and their viability is far more assured -its crucial to the rights issue

argument
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Kerree hezencon <kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com>

RE: Note Correct Email Address

1 message

Gerard McMullen <gerardmcmullen@optusnet.com.au> Tue, Sep 18, 2012 at 3;34[5

To: kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com

Please note | agree with you, this is my OBJECTION TO THIS OFFER AMOUNT.

Regards

Gerard

Gerard McMullen
GP McMullen Consulting
76 Bruce Street

Coburg VIC 3058

ph 03 8300 0108

mob 0419 156 065

From: Kerree Bezencon [mailto: kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com.au]
Sent: Tuesday, 18 September 2012 8:43 AM

To: gerardmemullen@optusnet.com.au

Subject: Note Correct Email Address

Important for...

Disadvantaged Timbercorp Investors
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FW: Note Correct Email Address re Disadvataged Timbercorp Investors
1 message

kerree bezencon <kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com>
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Eric Walters <ewalters@continuumfp.com,au> Tue, Sep 18, 2012 at 3:52 PM
To: "kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com" <kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com:>

Hi

I'm not sure from the email just what | am meant to submit to express my disgust at how the whole
Korda Mentha retirement ptan was managed, but please add my name to the list of disgusted and
disadvantaged Timbercorp investors.

Regards, Eric Walters

From: Kerree Bezencon [mailto:kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com.au]
Sent: Tuesday, 18 September 2012 8:43 AM

To: Eric Walters

Subject: Note Correct Email Address

Important for...

Disadvantaged Timbercorp Investors

Live loans, dead assets - and 5/8th of nothing compensation-
say no to this

GROWERS BUILT UP TIMBERCORP AGRICULTURAL ASSETS,
INVESTING OVER 2 BILLION DOLLARS

THE BANKS WANT YOU TO AGREE TO ACCEPT 0.8% OF THAT VALUE

AS WELL
AS ALSO WANTING GROWERS LOANS BACK
EVEN IF [T MEANS YOU LOSE YOUR HOME/ASSETS

DISGUSTED AT THE INJUSTICE??

ALL YOU HAVE TO DO IS:-
EMAIL YOUR REPLY To
kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com -
TO LODGE YOUR OBJECTION TO THIS OFFER AMOUNT.,

Both citrus and olives have not been determined before the court and we want
to present the viability issue in the very best light - it is not the same as the
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kerree bezencon <kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com>

Objection to banks ripoff

1 message

Rob P <robert.plumbe@gmail.com> _ Tue, Sep 18, 2012 at 3:569 PM
To: "kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com” <kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com>

Thanks,
Robert Plumbe
Sent from my grreat iPhone
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Timbercorp Olive Projects 2003-2004 - 2006 Timbercorp Almond Projects
2003 -2004 -2006

1 message

kerree bezencon <kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com>

Marcello Blasi <Marcello@fundzcorp.com.au> Tue, Sep 18, 2012 at 4:38 PM
To: kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com

Hi Kerreeg,

I'am Supporting Your Objection of the Offer 100%, | Have not Received the Official Offer as Yet, Do
you have it for me to Review ?

Talk Soon.

Regards

Marcelle Blasi

Managing Partner
Marcello Blasi CFP Dip Fp
Authorised Representative (ARN: 260408)

Professional Investment Services

AFS License Number: 234951

-: “ The global symbol of
VCFR | excellence in financial planning

Fundzcorp Financial Services
691 High Sireet
THORNBURY VIC 3071

Ph: 03) 9480 6444

Fax: 03) 9480 4433

mob: 0418 557 101

marcello@fundzcorp.com.au
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(no subject)
1 message

Murphy Drainage Pty Ltd <murphy.drainage@hotkey.net.au> Tue, Sep 18, 2012 at 4:41 PM
To: kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com

NO!

Kind Regards

Jim Murphy

Murphy Drainage Pty Ltd
ABN: 80 528 259 626
2 Acacia Cri, Gishorne 3437

Ph: 0418 364 998 E: murphy.drainage@hotkey.net.au
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FW: Note Correct Email Address

1 message

Anu.Kailash@thomsonreuters.com <Anu.Kailash@thomsonreuters.com> Tue, Sep 18, 2012 at 4:44 PM
To: kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com

Yes we object

Anu Kailash

Kailash Thirugnanam

From: Kerree Bezencon [mailto:kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com .au]
Sent: Tuesday, 18 September 2012 8:43 AM

To: Kailash, Anu (Legal)

Subject: Note Correct Email Address

Important for...

Disadvantaged Timbercorp Investors

Live loans, dead assets - and 5/8th of nothing compensation-
say no to this

GROWERS BUILT UP TIMBERCORP AGRICULTURAL ASSETS,
INVESTING OVER 2 BILLION DOLLARS

THE BANKS WANT YOU TO AGREE TO ACCEPT 0.8% OF THAT VALUE

AS WELL
AS ALSO WANTING GROWERS LOANS BACK
EVEN IF IT MEANS YOU LOSE YOUR HOME/ASSETS

DISGUSTED AT THE INJUSTICE??

ALL YOU HAVE TO DO IS:-
EMAIL YOUR REPLY To
kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com -
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(no subject)
1 message

abraham farrugia <farrugiaabe@gmail.com> Tue, Sep 18, 2012 at 4:47 PM
To: "kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com" <kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com>

Hi.Karen

| agree with you and support the cause.
Regards

A.Farrugia
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say no

1 message

Greg Uebergang <gregmobile54@gmail.com> Tue, Sep 18, 2012 at 5:09 PM

To: kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com

Greg Uebergang says definately no to banks offerGreg Uebergang



Mail - More money for my trees please Page 1 of 1

kerree bezencon <kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com>
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More money for my trees please
1 message

Dean Pagnin <dean@sterns.com.au> Tue, Sep 18,2012 at 5:10 PM
To: kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com

Regards,

Dean Pagnin

9 Harper Sireet Abbotsford Victoria 3067
Tel +61 3 8412 7425
Fax +61 3 9486 0139

Www.sferns.com.au

This e-mail message Is confidential and the praperty of Sterns Textiles. Unauthorised use, copying, distribution or disclosure of this e-mail or any
of its contents by anyone other than the intended recipfent is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful. If you have received this e-mail in error and
are not the intended recipient, please nolify the sender immediately and delete it from your systems. Sterns Textiles reserves the right to monitor
and read without notice any e-mail or attachment entering or leaving its systems. Please note that Stems Textiles accepts no responsibility for
software viruses and you should carry out your own virus checks before opening any attachments.
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Protest
1 message

kerree bezencon <kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com>

[P o
LTI

Rod Woodham <rwoodham@bigpond.net.au> Fri, Sep 28, 2012 at 9:00 AM
To: "kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com” <kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com>

| certainly do object to my money which has planted, grown and nurtured the tree lots being lost and all
proceeds from subsequent harvests being handed free of charge to another identity. Also not sure
whether there is a conflict of interest here.

Rod Woodham
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kerree bezencon <kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com>

Olive Growers
1 message

Robert Bullock <BullockR@kersley.com.au> Tue, Sep 18, 2012 at 2:44 PM
To: "kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com” <kerree @timbercorpgrowers.com=>

Please put me down for a NO vote

regards,

f
(8

&
N

i
*L S

> KERSLEY

rINANCIAL SERVICES PTY L‘rm

igﬁa
’"w‘?ﬁ‘

/J'

Fobert Bullock

Director; BE(hon); MEngSci; mamber AFA

20 Kersley Rd R: (07) 3878 3280

Kenmaore Q1d 4069 F: (07) 3878 3231
h: 0416 349 278

PO Box 5235

Kenmare East Qid 4069

This e-matl ang any attachmenis to it (the “Communication”) is confidential and is for the use only of the inlended recipient. The
Cormmunicaiion may contain cepyright material of Kersley Financial Services Pty Lid ABN 12 133 137 078 Australian Financial Services
Licensee Licence No. 331 584 or any of is related entities or of third parties. If you are not the intended recipient of the Communication,
please notify the sender immediately by return e-mail. defete the Communication, and da nat read, copy, print, retransmit, store or actin
refiance on the Communication. Any views expressad in the Communication are those of the individual sender only, unless expressly
stated o be fhose of Kersley Financial Services Ply Ltd. Kersley Financial Services Ply Lid does nol guarantee the integrity of the
Cemmunication. or that it is free from errors, viruses, or interference.

4% @ KERSLEY image001.,jpg
% Yymancisl STavices Pry LT 88K
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kerree bezencon <kerree@timbercorpgrowers,com>
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Timbercorp
1 message

Gerri Scott <landaccess@iinet.nef.au> Tue, Sep 18, 2012 at 2:36 PM
To: kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com

| abject to the offer amount

Signed  Howard Scott  Timbercorp Investor
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Timbercorp citrus
1 message

kerree bezencon <kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com>

LISErE RE A ]

Richard Purll <richardp@vas.com.au> Tue, Sep 18, 2012 at 2:27 PM
To: kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com

HI Kerree,

| say No to the offer.

Kind regards

Richard Purll

Principal

VAS

Qutsourced CFO

‘Helping vou manage and grow’

Www.vas.com.au

Gold Coast office
21 Cheval Court
Benowa Waters QLD 4217

0452446447
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Timbercorp
1 message

Ron Lesh <rlesh@bglcorp.com.au> Tue, Sep 18, 2012 at 9:03 AM
To: kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com

Kerree
Agree wholeheartedly and you have my full support.
The current offers / settlements are a joke

Regards

Ron Lesh
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Timbercorp
1 message
Bruce Heilbuth <bruce@businesswriters.com.au> Tue, Sep 18, 2012 at 8:00 AM

To: kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com
Cc: Derryn Heilbuth <derryn@businesswriters.com.au>

Dear Kerree,

We are outraged at this injustice, and also by the fact that none of the people responsible for this
theft, and who pocketed vast sums, has been brought to account.

And what does “wanting growers’ loans back” refer to? Does this mean they expect people like us to
owe more money?

Yours sincerely,

Bruce and Derryn Heilbuth

BUSINESSWRITERS & DESIGN
TH12 94883201 F 61294883288 00411042252 E bruce@businesswriters.com.au W hitpiwww.businesswriters.com.au

Suite 2, Level 1, 234 George Street, Sydney NSW 2000, Australia

This einail and all files transmitted with it are intiended sclely for the use of the person(s) 1o whom it is addressed. The content may
coniain confidentiat or legally privileged information. If you receive it in error, please disregard i, delete the content and netify the author

immedliately.

From: Kerree Bezencon [mailto: kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com.au)
Sent: Tuesday, 18 September 2012 8:43 AM

To: derryn@businesswriters.com.au

Subject: Note Correct Email Address

Important for...
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Opposing the offer for Timbercorp Growers
1 message

kerree bezencon <kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com:>

Barrett, Louise <LBarrett@acpmagazines.com.au> Tue, Sep 18, 2012 at 8:53 AM
To: "kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com” <kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com>

Keree,
| tried your email address yesterday with a bounce back. | am an Olive grower and | strongly oppose

the offer that has been made to the growers of 0.8%.

Thank you
Margaret Louise Barreit

Louise Barrett

DIRECTOR OF SALES
ACP MAGAZINES

Please consider the environment before printing this email.
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kerree bezencon <kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com:>

Timbercorp proxy
1 message

Keith Bridges <BridgesK@kersley.com.au>

Tue, Sep 18, 2012 at 8:48 AM

To: "kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com” <kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com>

No no no

Let me know if you need any further confirmation
Keith Bridges Sent from my iPhone
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é:; M E E kerree bezencon <kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com>
Timbercorp investor

1 message

Philip Allen <allen@bonedoctor.com.au> Tue, Sep 18, 2012 af 8:45 AM

To: kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com

Please keep me updated.

Thank you

Dr, Phil Allen MbE ChB FRACS
Phil &llern Crthopaedic
Crthopaedic Surgeon

© 451 {7 5598097 F Wk
allen@bonedoctor.com.au
Suite 4B
Johin Flynn Medical Center

PhilipAlienOrthopaedic | Hadome
Faving forwaid 4

ﬁ Please consider the environment before printing this email.

This email and any attachments are confidential, privileged or private and intended solely for the use of
the individual or the entity to whom they are addressed. If you have received this email in error, please
notify the sender immediately and delete the email. Phil Allen Orthopaedics disclaims liability for the

contents of private emails.

. Dr Phil Allen MbB ChB FRACS.vof
D 2k
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please keep me informed adn go hard for a better deal
1 message

STETGRTRETY

kerree bezencon <kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com>

Michael Doran <MichaelD@webbmartinconsulting.com.au> Tue, Sep 18, 2012 at 8:47 AM
To: "kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com” <kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com>
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kerree bezencon <kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com:>
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Timercorp NO

1 message

Trevor Carr <trevorc@unionhyd.com.au> Tue, Sep 18, 2012 at 8:44 AM
To: kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com
Kerree,

Timbercorp encouraged us to invest in the planting and harvesting of citrus lots in Mildura, these lots
were a tangible invesiment that you were allowed to visit and see growing which contributed to the
Australian economy and provided funding for local farmers. In return an income was supposed ©
return to us as the trees produced a saleable item that we were told was in demand. However as the
drought set in we were required to provide more funds to aliow the purchase of water to ensure the
trees were kept alive.

And eventually there is no mention of trees anymore??

Now the banks are requesting us to repay leans of money that we did not even set eyes on! For aii |
know there never was any money that changed hands??

| do not feel responsible for the alleged loans of money that went into thin air?!

| do not feel obliged to repay a non tangible item!

| have sympathy for the farmers involved. | thought we were helping them and the Australian economy.

Regards,

Trevor Carr
Senior Projects Manager / Director

Union Hydrautics P/L

BH: {03} 51445733

Fox: [03) 5144 7756

M: 0418 585 241

E-Maiil: frevarc@unionhyd.com.qu

Web: www.unhionhyd.com.cu

Carfifizd 2010 Raqislraiion Ho, 12600303



Mail - Re: Note Correct Email Address Page 1 of 4

kerree bezencon <kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com>

Re: Note Correct Email Address
1 message

Mike Rogerson <mike_rogerson@fundi.com.au> Tue, Sep 18, 2012 at 1;19 PM
To: kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com

Hi Kerree,

| agree with your sentiment. | have (had) modest holdings in Timbercorp
trees, olives and almonds all planted well before the collapse and paid for
(no loan). | found it astounding that | could be legally dispossessed of
my trees, especially given that the clive and almond lots still seem to be
functioning and the eucalypts trees need for maintenance is minimal once
they are established. However, | wonder whether anyone is winning from
further objections, other than the administrators and the lawyers(?)

Taking on the banks, especially after the administrators have set up some
proposals, seems to risk putting more good money after bad. Can you give
me a brief idea of the game plan you are proposing, and will it involve

more resources?

Regards,
Mike Rogerson

From: "Kerree Bezencon" <kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com.au>
To: <mkr@fundi.com.au>,
Date: 18/08/2012 06:44 AM

Subject: Note Correct Email Address

Important for...
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FW: Note Correct Email Address

1 message

Stephen Burke <stephen_m_burke@msn.com> Tue, Sep 18, 2012 at 2:08 PM
To: "kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com” <kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com>

Kerreg,

Clearly | concur with your view and very much support an objection.
If there is anything further required please advise me.

Regards

Stephen Burke

From: kerree@iimbercorpgrowers.com.au
To: stephen_m_burke@msn.com

Date: Mon, 17 Sep 2012 18:43:14 -0400
Subject: Note Correct Email Address

Important for...

Disadvantaged Timbercorp Investors

Live loans, dead assets - and 5/8th of nothing compensation-
say ho to this

GROWERS BUILT UP TIMBERCORP AGRICULTURAL ASSETS,
INVESTING OVER 2 BILLION DOLLARS

THE BANKS WANT YOU TO AGREE TO ACCEPT 0.8% OF THAT VALUE

AS WELL
AS ALSO WANTING GROWERS LOANS BACK
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FW: Note Correct Email Address

1 message

kerree bezencon <kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com>

Stephen Burke <stephen_m_burke@msn.com> Tue, Sep 18, 2012 at 2:08 PM
To: "kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com” <kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com=

Kerree,

Clearly | concur with your view and very much support an abjection.
If there is anything further required please advise me.

Regards

Stephen Burke

From: kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com.au
To: stephen_m_burke@msn.com

Date: Mon, 17 Sep 2012 18:43:14 -0400
Subject: Note Correct Email Address

Important for...

Disadvantaged Timbercorp Investors

Live loans, dead assets - and 5/8th of nothing compensation-
say no to this

GROWERS BUILT UP TIMBERCORP AGRICULTURAL ASSETS,
INVESTING OVER 2 BILLION DOLLARS

THE BANKS WANT YOU TO AGREE TO ACCEPT 0.8% OF THAT VALUE

AS WELL
AS ALSO WANTING GROWERS LOANS BACK
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1 message

kerree bezencon <kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com>

Richard Smith <SmithR@kersley.com.au> Tue, Sep 18, 2012 at 1:06 PM
To: "kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com” <kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com:>

Richard Smith*

Ph: 07) 3878 3280
Fax: 07) 3878 3231
Mob: 0410 466 155

www. kersley.com.au

*Is a Director of Kersley Financial Services Pty Ltd ABN 12 133 137 078 Australian Financial Services
Licence No. 331 584 and Australian Credit Licence No. 331 584

This e-mail and any attachments to it (the "Communication") are confidential and are for the use only of the intended recipient.
The Communication may contain copyright material of Kersley Financial Services Pty Ltd ABN 12 133 137 078 Australian
Financial Services Licensee Licence No. 331 584 and Australian Credit Licence No. 331 584 or any of its related entities or of
third parties. If you are not the intended recipient of the Communication, please notify the sender immediately by return e-mail,
delete the Communication, and do not read, copy, print, retransmit, store or act in reliance on the Communication. Any views
expressed in the Communication are those of the individual sender only, unless expressly stated to be those of Kersley
Financial Services Pty Lid. Kersley Financial Services Pty Lid does not guarantee the integrity of the Communication, or that it
is free from errors, viruses, or interference.
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Ni to compensation recommendations
1 message

Tammic Pty Ltd <tammicptyltd@optusnet.com.au> Tue, Sep 18, 2012 at 12:42 PM
To: kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com

From: Kerree Bezencon [mailto: kerree@timbercorparowers.com.au]
Sent: Tuesday, 18 September 2012 8:43 AM

To: tarmmicptyltd@optusnet.com.au

Subject: Note Correct Email Address

Important for...

Disadvantaged Timbercorp Investors

Live loans, dead assets - and 5/8th of nothing compensation-
say no to this

GROWERS BUILT UP TIMBERCORP AGRICULTURAL ASSETS,
INVESTING OVER 2 BILLION DOLLARS

THE BANKS WANT YOU TO AGREE TO ACCEPT 0.8% OF THAT VALUE

AS WELL
AS ALSO WANTING GROWERS LOANS BACK
EVEN IF IT MEANS YOU LOSE YOUR HOME/ASSETS

DISGUSTED AT THE INJUSTICE??

ALL YOU HAVE TO DO IS:-
EMAIL YOUR REPLY To
kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com -
TO LODGE YOUR OBJECTION TO THIS OFFER AMOUNT.
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Objection to offer amount
1 message

T

kerree bezencon <kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com>

ST

the matthews maithews <the_matthews@hotmail.com> Tue, Sep 18, 2012 at 12:29 PM

To: "kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com” <kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com:>

Kerree

Please take this email as an endorsement of the objection to the offer amount

Don Matthews

Sent from my iPad
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kerree bezencon <kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com>

BT

RE BANK OFFER FOR TIMBERCOPR GROWERS

1 message

Doug - Stratford Hardware <info@stratfordhardware.com.au> Tue, Sep 18, 2012 at 12:04 PM
To: "kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com” <kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com>
KERREE, | HAVE NOT SEEN THE BANK OFFER FOR TIMBERCORP GROWERS.

COULD YOU SEND ME MORE INFORMATION ON WHAT 1 MAY BE OBJECTING TO
PLEASE

REGARDS
DOUG RICHARDSON
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U ?"j E S E i kerree bezencon <kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com>

timber investors(if it was really an investment)
1 message

jay rao <jrao@dr.com> Tue, Sep 18, 2012 at 11:37 AM

To: kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com

Definetely NO NO NO to the proposed setilement. It looks like the
undertakers have it all.
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timbercorp

1 message

Nigel Sayers <nigel@betterlifeinstitute.com.au> Tue, Sep 18, 2012 at 11:30 AM

To: kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com

Yes agree, this whole case is a joke, what do we need to do
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kerree bezencon <kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com>

Timbercorp
1 message

Paul Voysey <pvoysey@daikin.com.au> Tue, Sep 18, 2012 at 11:21 AM
To: "kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com" <kerree@timbercorpgrowers.coms>

Hello,

[ do object to the proposal particularly when it impacts ordinary Australians who invested their hard
earned money and trusted the directors to operate this scheme correctly.

Rgds,
Paul Voysey
Service Supervisor

Daikin Australia Pty Limited

ABN 62 000 172 967 ACN 000 172 967
U219 Dowd St Welshpool WA 6106
Direct: +6193538550 | Switch: +6193538555
Fax: +6193538585 | E-mail: pvoysey@daikin.com.au

If you are not the intended recipient of this email, please contact Daikin Australia Pty Ltd by return email or by
telephone on 02 9725 8888. This email and any attachments are confidential and may contain Tegally privileged
information and/or copyright material of Daikin Australia Pty Ltd or third parties. If this e-inail has been sent 1o
you by nuistake you should not read, print, retransmit, store, take any action reliant on or disclose any details of
the information in this e-mail to any person or organisation. Please desiroy the message and any attachments.
There is no warranty that this e-mail is error or virus free. Daikin is not Hable if this e-mail or an attachment is
alteved without its written consent.

Please consider the environment before printing this e-mail
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G

RE: Note Correct Email Address

1 message

Doodie (David) Ringelblum <doodie@melbpc.org.au> Tue, Sep 18, 2012 at 11:19 AM
To: kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com
Hi Kerree

Whilst in principle | agree that the proposal is grossly inadequate, | don't agree with your objection to
Grower's being forced to repay their loans.

Absolution of those debts disadvantages growers who funded their investment themselves.

David Ringetblum
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kerree bezencon <kerree@timhercorpgrowers.com>

(no subject)
1 message

Gary Powell <Gary Powell@interwest.com.au> Tue, Sep 18, 2012 at 11:15 AM
To: kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com

Gary Powell
Senior Financial Planner CFP®

INTERWEST Financial Services

YOUR FUTURE IN FOCUS”
T:086436 0000
F:086436 00099

www.interwest.com.au

Financial Planning | Wealth Creation | Insurance ! Retirement Planning | Estate Planning | Business Solutions

' Maoney Mananement
? DEALER BRELP OF THE YEAR 201
Qg i=vvtiiak SARE G M

Interwest Financial Services Pry Ltd ABN 99 008 956 876 is an Autherised Representative of AMP Financial Planning Pty Ltd AEN 89
051 208 327 AFS Licence No. 232700 Level B, 33 Alfred Street, Sydney NSW 2000. Any general advice in this email does not take into
account your personal objectives, financial situatton and needs. Read the relevant Product Disclosure Statement hefore acguiring any
product mentioned in this email, This email is confidential and is far the intended recipient oanly. if yau are not the intended recipient
do not use or rely on this information. Please concact us on (08 6436 0000 and delete ali copies of this emall. If vou do not wish Lo
receive any maore emails from us, please let us know by return email
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No to the Offer

1 message

Mark Giffin <markgiffin@agnvet.com.au> Tue, Sep 18, 2012 at 11:12 AM
To: "kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com" <kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com>

No to the offer

Regards

Mark Giffin

Mob: 0408 693 211

Begin forwarded message:
From: Kerree Bezencon <kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com.au>
Date: 18 September 2012 8:43:23 AM AEST

To: <markaiffin@agnvet.com.au>
Subject: Note Correct Email Address

Important for...

Disadvantaged Timbercorp Investors

Live loans, dead assets - and 5/8th of nothing compensation-
say no to this

GROWERS BUILT UP TIMBERCORP AGRICULTURAL ASSETS,
INVESTING OVER 2 BILLION DOLLARS

THE BANKS WANT YOU TO AGREE TO ACCEPT 0.8% OF THAT VALUE

AS WELL
AS ALS0 WANTING GROWERS LOANS BACK
EVEN IF IT MEANS YOU LOSE YOUR HOME/ASSETS

DISGUSTED AT THE INJUSTICE??

ALL YOU HAVE TO DO IS:-
EMAIL YOUR REPLY To
kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com -
TO LODGE YOUR OBJECTION TO THIS OFFER AMOUNT.

Both citrus and olives have not been determined before the court and we want
to present the viability issue in the very best light - it is not the same as the
almonds and their viability is far more assured -its crucial to the rights issue

argument

Doing nothing throws away the chance to argue for the viability and the
resultant greater compensation that could be had
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(no subject)
1 message

kerree bezencon <kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com>

FESEIRIT RS

Gavin Kotkis <Gavin@piersbridge.com.au> Tue, Sep 18, 2012 at 10:59 AM
To: "kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com" <kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com>

Gavin Kotkis

Authorised Representative of Charter Financial Planning Limited

Australian Financial Services Licensees, Lijcence Number 234665

PIERSBRIDGE CONSULTANTS

| can be contacted via the following options:
E-mail:gavin@piershridge.com.au

Phone: 08 9228 8788

Fax: 0892288299

Street Address: 333 Pier Street East Perth WA 6004
Postal Address: PO Box 8076 Perth BC WA 6849

Important note: This email, including any attachmants may contain information that is confidential, commercially sensitive and
may be subject to legal privilege. If you are not the intended recipient you must not read, use, disserminate, distribute or copy any
part of this e-mail, disclose its contents to any other party, or take any action in reliance on it. If you have received this emali in
error, please contact the sender immediately and delete this email. Piersbridge Consultants does not warrant that this email, or
any aftachments are free from viruses or other defects. Please ensure that you check them for viruses and defects prior to
opening any attachments. Thank you. From time to time we may bring to your attention products, services or other infarmation
that may be relevant to your financial plan. If at any time you no longer wish to receive this information, you may opt out by
replying to this e-mail. Please ensure you include ‘Opt Out' as the Subject Heading If you wish to opt out.
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kerree bezencon <kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com>

FW: Timbercorp Investments
1 message

Dario <dario@ferella-co.com.au> Tue, Sep 18, 2012 at 10:47 AM
To: "kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com” <kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com>

Try Again....

From: Dario

Sent: Monday, 17 September 2012 2:28 PM
To: 'kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com.au’
Subject: Timbercorp Investments

Dear Kerree,

| think your autery for injustice is well needed and should be heard by the Banks, the Courts and the
Media.

Mums, Dads and many disillusioned investors relied in the Timbercorp Directors and their rhetoric of
how good everything is going to be.......

You are right, we should not agree to what the Banks are ttyoing fo get us fo agree to. | like many other
investors, still have loans outstanding and | am struggling to pay them every month, great Tax Write-

Thank you for listening to me Kerree, and your ongoing fight has my vote.
Best Regards

Dario Ferelfa
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kerree bezencon <kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com>

Re: Say NO to the latest offer

1 message

Ken Sanders <kenjsanders@gmail.com> Tue, Sep 18, 2012 at 10:46 AM
To: Kerree Bezencon <kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com>

Hi Kerree

I think it's an incredible injustice how Timbercorp investors have been treated. We financed the projects
and just got dumped when they finally got up and running. How the businesses can be sold off for a
fraction of their worth baffles me. There seems to be no protection for investors from ASIC and this
practice of mis-managing these investment schemes so liquidators can sell the value away from
investors is just a rort. The ATO ruled these schemes were legitimate investments for tax deductions.
It's time the Australian Government took a stand against these scams and protected the investors.
What can we do to stop this practice and get a fairer share for investors?

Regards

Ken Sanders
04 1213 5108

On 16 September 2012 17:33, Kerree Bezencon <kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com> wrote:

e
RELAEH

Important for...

Disadvantaged Timbercorp Investors

Live loans, dead assets - and 5/8th of nothing compensation-
say no to this

GROWERS BUILT UP TIMBERCORP AGRICULTURAL ASSETS,
INVESTING OVER 2 BILLION DOLLARS

THE BANKS WANT YOU TO AGREE TO ACCEPT 0.8% OF THAT VALUE

AS WELL
AS ALSO WANTING GROWERS LOANS BACK
EVEN IF [T MEANS YOU LOSE YOUR HOME/ASSETS

DISGUSTED AT THE INJUSTICE??

ALL YOU HAVE TO DO IS:-
EMAIL YOUR REPLY To
kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com -
TO LODGE YOUR OBJECTION TO THIS OFFER AMOUNT,
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Timbercorp
1 message

kerree bezencon <kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com:>

Marco Meloni <melo@chlleederville.net.au> Tue, Sep 18, 2012 at 10:46 AM
To: "kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com” <kerree @timbercorpgrowers.com>

We Marco Meloni and Paola Lovi object to proposal.

choice | £ BROKER| won_

EETEEZISN » EXALERNTT » 1TEITS SIANCIEE UG HE HALES

w2 REL )

Receive a $100 gift voucher for any successful referral
Marco Meloni
Principal
FB Licence No: 1380
Ph: (08) 9201 0999
Fx: (08) 9201 0988
Mb: 0419 200 449
343 Oxiord Street
Leederville WA 6007

http://www.choicehomeloans.com.au

This email is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify
the sender immediately. You should not copy or use it for any purpose, nor

disclose its contents to any other person.
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FW: Note Correct Email Address

1 message

NLITTECE

kerree bezencon <kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com>

Les Dobbie <Les@probc.com.au> Tue, Sep 18, 2012 at 10:43 AM
To: "kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com” <kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com>

Kind Regards,

Les Dobbie
Pariner - FCPA, FTIA

P 0755850800 E Les@probc.com.au

F 07 55712777 W www.probc.com.au

Level 1, 56 Nerang Street, Southport Qld 4215
PO Box 2870, Southport Queensiand 4215

PROACTIVE

) . (I >>> >>>)>>>>>>> Tax Accountants. Business Advisors

Your referrat is our greatast complimstd

2 | Froactive Business Consullans Ligbility lirslad Iy a schame approved
it . - . TN } - -~ " . -
2 | is a CPA Practice. ABI B0 628 536 520 poibe usder Frofessional Siandards Legislaton.

&
B3 Plsass considsr the anviranmen: bafore o

The information and any altachments ta this message are priviizged and confidential. It is intended sclely for [he use of he inteaded addressee(s). If you are nat the
intended recipient, any dissemination. copying o use of the infarrmation is stricly prohibited and may result in liability for breach of eonfidenllalily. If you have racaived this
message in emer, please nolify us by e-matl to info@prabe.com.au and then destray any electronic or paper copy of this message antd any attachments immediately,
Proaclive Business Censultants does not represent, warrant and/or guarantee that this message and any atlachments have not been intercepted or interferad with, nor
that this message and any atlachmenis are free from emors or viruses. Befors apening this message and any altachments we sirongly advise you lo cheek it for viruses
and defects. We do nol accept liability for any loss or damage which may arise from receipt of this message and any attachmenls..

Disctaimer added by CodeTwo Exchange Rules 2010
www.codetwo.com

From: Les Dobbie

Sent: Tuesday, 18 September 2012 10:39 AM
To: 'Kerree Bezencon'

Subject: RE: Note Correct Email Address

Hi Kerree,
Please note my new email address---—- les@probc.com.au.
Would you note that | say NO to the banks current offer.

Regards Les



Mail - OLive & Almond Projects Page 1 of 1

G i

OLive & Almond Projects

1 message
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kerree bezencon <kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com>

Robert Thiele <robthiele@ozemail.com.au> Tue, Sep 18, 2012 at 10:41 AM
To: kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com

Hi Kerree

Thanks for hanging in there. Please put my name down to support your endeavour to get a better
outcome.

Regards
Roh

Rol. Thiete

3/361 Main Road

Coromandel Valley SA 5051
Ph 61 8 8278 6148

Mob. 61 417848117



Mail - Fwd: Note Correct Email Address Page 1 of 2

kerree bezencon <kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com>

Fwd: Note Correct Email Address
1 message

shannon dainat <sdainat@ads!.on.net> Tue, Sep 18, 2012 at 10:40 AM

To: kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com
No

------- -- Forwarded message -———---

From: Kerree Bezencon <kerree@iimbercorpgrowers.com.au>
Date: Tue, Sep 18, 2012 at 8:13 AM

Subject: Note Correct Email Address

To: sdainat@adsl.on.net

Important for...

Disadvantaged Timbercorp Investors

Live loans, dead assets - and 5/8th of nothing compensation-
say no to this

GROWERS BUILT UP TIMBERCORP AGRICULTURAL ASSETS,
INVESTING OVER 2 BILLION DOLLARS

THE BANKS WANT YOU TO AGREE TO ACCEPT 0.8% OF THAT VALUE

AS WELL
AS ALSO WANTING GROWERS LOANS BACK
EVEN IF 1T MEANS YOU LOSE YOUR HOME/ASSETS

DISGUSTED AT THE INJUSTICE??

ALL YOU HAVE TO DO IS:-
EMAIL YOUR REPLY To
kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com -
TO LODGE YOUR OBJECTION TO THIS OFFER AMOUNT.

Both citrus and olives have not been determined before the court and we want
to present the viability issue in the very best light - it is not the same as the
almonds and their viability is far more assured -its crucial to the rights issue

argument

Doing nothing throws away the chance to argue for the viability and the
resultant greater compensation that could be had
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1 message
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kerree bezencon <kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com>

Claudio Mancini <Claudio.Mancini@canningaccounting.com.au> Tue, Sep 1%0252‘1:,}

To: "kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com” <kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com>

Claude Mancini

Director

CANNING
Accounting

where v s

ABN 21 969 988 463

Certified Practising Accountants

Suite 12, 7 Kintail Road, Applecross WA 6153
PO Box 1094 Canning Bridge WA 6153
Telephone 08 8316 1421 Facsimile 08 9364 2319

Gembrook Holdings Pty Lid
ATF The Canning Unit Trust

This message and any files transmitted with it is intended only for the person or entity to whom it is
addressed and may contain information that is privileged and confidential or otherwise protected from
disclosure. The confidentiality and/or the privilege in this email is not waived, lost or destroyed if it has
been transmitted to you in error. If you have received this message in error, please delete
this message and its attachments and notify us immediately.

From: Claudio Mancini

Sent: Monday, 17 September 2012 10:12 AM
To: 'kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com.au’
Subject: FW: Say NO to the latest offer
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Fw: Note Correct Email Address
1 message

Marinko Gaspar <Marinko.Gaspar@westernpower.com.au> Tue, Sep 18, 2012 at 103“%

To: kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com
Hello Kerree

| support the moves you are making on behalf of growers for rights issue, viability ; on the proviso that
| incur no further losses, no further costs etc

regards

Marinko Gaspar

5 Please consider the environment before you print this email.
— Forwarded by Marinko Gaspar/PERWeaslern_Power on 18/09/2012 08:18 AM —

From: "Kemree Bezencon" <kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com.au>
To: <marinkp.gaspar@wesiernpower.com.au>,

Date: 18/09/2012 06:44 AM

Subject: Note Comrect Email Address

Important for...

Disadvantaged Timbercorp Investors

Live loans, dead assets - and 5/8th of nothing compensation- say no to this

GROWERS BUILT UP TIMBERCORP AGRICULTURAL ASSETS,
INVESTING OVER 2 BILLION DOLLARS

THE BANKS WANT YOU TO AGREE TO ACCEPT 0.8% OF THAT VALUE

AS WELL
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Timbercorp Investors
1 message

Wardle <wardle@vianet.net.au> Tue, Sep 18, 2012 at 10:21 AM
To: kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com

I hereby lodge my objection to this offer amount.
Mal Wardle
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please contact the below person regarding this matter
1 message
Peter Alchin <nationale@internode.on.net> Tue, Sep 18, 2012 at 10:13 AM

To: kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com

Hi Kerree

what are you able to tell me about your last email for those who invested in the 2002 olive project?
Water rights etc seem to be foregone in the latest legal outcome. What advice have you received on
this matter and what is it you're locking to do?

Kind Regards

Peter G Alchin Dip FP

Nationale Financial Services

Senior Financial Strategist &
Authorised Representative (260396) of
Professional Investment Services P/L

AFSL 234951 ABN 11 074 608 558

31 Hauteville Terrace

EASTWOOD SA 5063

Ph: 08 8357 2277
Fax: 08 357 2299
Mobile: 0412 820 996
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kerree bezencon <kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com>

1

(no subject)
1 message

Eddie Chamarczyk <eddie @eddiechamarczyk-co.com.au> Tue, Sep 18, 2012 at 10:11 AM
To: kerree @timbercorpgrowers.com

Hi Kerree

| agree with your comments and strongly object to the offer being proposed

As Growers we invested in a project that was intended to generate income well into the future

The fact that the project has failed is not a result of the projects viability but rather bad management

The Banks are wanting their cake and eat it too — they need to be good corporate citizens and offer a
fair deal

Yours Sincerely

Eddie ChamarczyR,

Eddie Chamarczyk & Co
ABM 16 b0 THL OEZ

Chorlesnnd Acccosbmls
30 Greoshill Road Waoyslle DA 5022
Fhone 08 B257 7000 Fax 02 8257 7085

eddie@eddicchamarezyk-co.coman

Liability limited by a scheme approved under Professional Standards Legislation.
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Timbercorp offer
1 message

Kathy Paget <kathy.paget@riwidebay.com.au> Tue, Sep 18, 2012 at 9:57 AM
To: kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com

Hi Kerree, [ reject this offer. Please note my objection.

Thanks Kathy

Kathy Paget DipFP CFP *

Proprietor / Authorised Representative | Rl Wide Bay ~ Bundaberg, Hervey Bay, Maryborough
1/115 George Street, Bundaberg QLD 4870

T 07 41514222 | 10408733761 |F 0741514322 | E kathy.paget@riwidebay.com.au

www retireinvest.com.au

’ advice

"Authorised Represenialive of Ri Advice Group Pty Lid ABM 23 601 774 125 AFSL 238429

Click here to unsubscribe

This e-mail does nol consider your persanal circumstances and is general advice only. The contents of this e-mail are siriclly confidential.
Unlass you are an intended recipient, you must not read (ofher than to determine the intended recipient}, or in any way use, deal with or
retain this e-mail or the information it conlains. The intended recipient/s must only use, and may only deal with, the information contzined in
this e-mail, lo the mirimum extent necessary to fullil the purpose for which the infarmation is provide.

Kathy Paget DipFP CFP *

Proprietor / Authorised Representative | Rl Wide Bay ~ Bundaberyg, Hervey Bay, Maryborough
1/115 George Street, Bundaberg QLD 4670

T 0741514222 | M0408 733 761 | F 07 4151 4322 | E kathy.paget@riwidebay.com.au

www retireinvest.com.au

| ]
=

adxf'ic;;:
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kerree bezencon <kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com>

Fwd: Timbercorp grower queries [1100412]

1 message

Len Cuff <ien.cuff@gmail.com>
To: "kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com" <kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com>

Sent from my iPad

Begin forwarded message:

From: Len Cuff <len.cufi@gmail.com>
Date: 17 September 2012 11:03:33 AM AEST

Tue, Sep 18, 2012 at 9:54 AM

To: "kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com.au" <kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com.au>

Subject: Fwd: Timbercorp grower queries [1100412]

Kerree........ FYI
Sent from my iPad

Begin forwarded message:

From: Len Cuff <len.cuff@gmail.com>
Date: 17 September 2012 11:00:36 AM AEST

To: Celia Armstrong <Celia. Armstrong@clarendonlawyers.com.au>

Subject: Re: Timbercorp grower queries [1100412]

Dear Celia,

Please be advised that | maintain my objection to the deed of compromise,

and wish this to be listed accordingly.

Regards,
Len Cuff

len.cutf@gmail.com
Tel: 0417037379

On 17/09/2012, at 10:25 AM, Celia Armstrong
<Celia. Armstrong@clarendonlawyers.com.au> wrote;

Dear Mr Cuff

We understand that you emailed the Timbercorp Investor

Queries Hotline on 12 September 2012 and made an

objection to the deed of compromise for the Fenceport Rights

Proceeding.
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kerree bezencon <kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com>

Dr El Ashrey

1 message

magdy eiashrey <goda666@yahoo.com> Tue, Sep 18, 2012 at 9:40 AM
To: kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com

Dear sir/fmadame

Thanks for your email. 1 totally support your point of view. | disagree with their offer. | paid more than
70 thousands into this tempercorp business and | really want my money back

I wish you best of luck

Dr. MAGDY EL ASHREY

MB. ChB, MSc, FACRRM

PRINCIPAL FAMILY MEDICINE CONSULTANT
WALLOON MEDICAL CENTRE OF IPSWICH, AUSTRALIA
GENERAL DIRECTOR OF THE EGYPTIAN

HEALTH INSURANCE ORGANIZATION CLINICS
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kerree bezencon <kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com=

Objection

1 message

Grahame Abberton Abbertons Human Resources <mgr@abbertons.com.au> Tue, Sep 18, 2012 at 9:37 AM
To: “kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com” <kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com>
Cc: "cheryl. abberton@usq.edu.au” <cheryl.abberton@usq.edu.au>

’.és Ve

-‘yabbe rtons

HUKTAN RESOURCES :

"..'WJ

Fernianen] RL-;!JI!!H-*IH * Temporary Recruilment  Outplacement . Psychomelric Testing MR Systams

Keree

My wife Cheryl Abberton sant you an email yesterday, We object and have interests named G & C Super Fund as well as
a personal name holding.

Grahame Abberton

VISIT OUR WEBSITE

Grahame Abberton 152 Margaret Street, Toowoomba Qld 4350
mgr@abbertons.contau PO Box 1018, Toowanmba Qi 4350
Phane (G7) 4659 7111 Fax: (07} 4659 7011

wwyzabltertons.com.au

This e-mail {including any alachments) ennlains confidentiat information and should be read anly by those addressees far wham
they are intended. No responsibifity is accepled by Abberlons Human Resources for any lass or damage incuwmed through use of
this e-mail. Unauthorised reproduction, dissemination, copying, disclosure, madification, disiribution and/or publication of this email
ar any par ¢f its contents is striclly prohibiled, If you have received this email in error, please notify the sender immediately, and
delete 24 copies,

Note: If a pdf file is altached it can be read with adabe acrobat reader, downloaded free from:

htip:/iwvsn.adabe comiproducts/acrabalireadstep. himl,
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Stephen Smart grower
1 message
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kerree bezencon <kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com>

Stephen Smart <sgs@ssalaw.com.au> Tue, Sep 18, 2012 at 9:28 AM
To: kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com

I'm not sure exactly how | am to reply only that | support your cause .
Kr

Stephen Smart

Sent from my iPhone
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kerree bezencon <kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com>

No Subject

1 message

headexch@iinet.net.au <headexch@iinet.net.au> Tue, Sep 18, 2012 at 9:28 AM
Reply-To: headexch@iinet.net.au
To: Kerree Bezencon <kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com>

yesi agree it is absurde ALSO all lones should be cancelled day of proof where the company was no longer
viabel, EVEN befor recivers apointed for liqudation, a normal person would never get loan to the extent of
timbercorp , M Schneider
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| object to the ridiculous offer
1 message

Michael Reilly <michaelreilly@agnvet.com.au> Tue, Sep 18, 2012 at 9:28 AM
To: "kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com” <kerree@timbercorpgrowers.coms>

Regards
Michael Reilly
Mob: 0427 225 664
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Timbercorp Olive Groves
1 message

kerree bezencon <kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com>
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Paul Fister <Paul@omniderm.com.au> Tue, Sep 18, 2012 at 9:27 AM
To: "kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com" <kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com:>

Dear Kerree,

Nice to hear from you. | was wondering whether you were stilf active in this matter.

| agree with you that the compensation offered is insufficient.
1. I'don't know what price the iand including our trees was sold at. Presumably a firesale price.

2. My groves were from 2001. The trees are no doubt highly productive and will remain so for many
years to come.

3. What would the land have been worth WITHOUT the trees? It can be assumed that the purchaser
would not even have looked at the land around Boort if the trees — paid for by the growers — weren't
there.

4. | still have the spreadsheets showing projected income from my grove lots. It is a disgrace that our
money went into establishing that source of ongoing income, and is taken away from us because of
Timbercorp's dodgy arrangements.

As a grower | feel royally scr....d. | was very surprised to read that a judge was basically prepared to
wipe away our rights. Frankly, rather than accept that pitiful amount in compensation | would gladly pay
to harvest the trees on my grovelots for firewood. | have paid for their planting, their upkeep, the water
and | believe they belong to me. It should be MY decision what happens with them.

Best regards

Paui
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kerree bezencon <kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com>

LR
ot pipadid

timbercorp
1 message

Darrel Causbrook <Darrel. Causbrook@caushrooks.com.au> Tue, Sep 18, 2012 at gfﬁ

To: "kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com" <kerree @timbercorpgrowers,com>

Hi Karree

Its been quite a while since we last spoke

Do you have any updates on the Timbercorp debacle

I also hear accountants and financial planners are now being sued
Hopeless disaster all round

Best regards

Darrel Causbrook FCA

Principal

Causbrock & Associates

Level 10, 32 Martin Place, SYDNEY NSW 2000
MAIL TO: GPO BOX 11, SYDNEY NSW 2001
MOB: +61 419992 275

PH. +81 2 8222 6100

FAX. +61 29222 1880
EMAIL: darrel.causbrook@causbrooks.com.au

{ansbro @k_’jﬁ%@cﬁa‘tﬁs

CELARVERYE 000N TAN TS
IMPORTANT NOTICE:

This electronic mail message Is intended only for the named recipient(s). If you have received this message in error, you are
prohibited from reading, copying, distributing or using the information. Please contact the sender immediately via return e-mail



Mail - Objection to Offer Amount Page 1 of 1

-]
%&j M :-};g E E kerree hezencon <kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com>

Objection to Offer Amount

1 message

Robert Frost <rfrost@ocfunds.com.au> Tue, Sep 18, 2012 at 9:25 AM
To: "kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com" <kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com>

Hi Kerreg,

I'am lodging my objection to the grossly unfair offer that has been put to grower investors.

Yours sincerely,

Robert Frost

Head of Investments

OC Funds Management Limited

Level 33, 360 Collins Street, Melbourne, VIC, 3000
Phone: + 61 3 9691 5406

Mobile: 0414 772 571

Fax: + 61 3 9642 0066

Web: www.ocfunds.com.au

B% please consider the environment before printing this e-mail

Disclaimer Motice

The Information contained in this email is confidential and may be legally priviteged. If the readear of this message is nol ihe intended recipient, you
are herehy notified that any use, dissemination. distribution or reproduction of this message is prohinited. If you have received this message in
efror, would you please nolify us immediately and refurn the original message. Any views expressed in this message are those of the individual
sender. except where the sender specifically states them [0 be the views of OC Funds Management. The confents of the document are nof
intended for disiribufion to any cther person or corporation witheut prior notice to OC Funds Management..

Thank you.
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kerree bezencon <kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com>

Re: Note Correct Email Address
1 message

Steve Smart - Endeavour Software <steve@endeavoursoftware.com> Tue, Sep 18'92311 ZAE]E

To: Kerree Bezencon <kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com>

| abject to this "offer’

Steve Smart

0414 532 556

Endeavour Software Pty Ltd

PO Box 556 Black Rock VIC 3193

On Tue, Sep 18, 2012 at 8:43 AM, Kerree Bezencon <kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com.au> wrote:

Important for...

Disadvantaged Timbercorp Investors

Live loans, dead assets - and 5/8th of nothing compensation-
say no to this

GROWERS BUILT UP TIMBERCORP AGRICULTURAL ASSETS,
INVESTING OVER 2 BILLION DOLLARS

THE BANKS WANT YOU TO AGREE TO ACCEPT 0.8% OF THAT VALUE

g AS WELL
AS ALSO WANTING GROWERS LOANS BACK
EVEN IF IT MEANS YOU LOSE YOUR HOME/ASSETS

DISGUSTED AT THE INJUSTICE??

ALL YOU HAVE TO DO IS:-
EMAIL YOUR REPLY To
kerree®timbercorpgrowers.com - .
TO LODGE YOUR OBJECTION TO THIS OFFER AMOUNT.

Both citrus and olives have not been determined before the court and we want
to present the viability issue in the very best light - it is not the same as the
almonds and their viability is far more assured -its crucial to the rights issue

argument

Doing nothing throws away the chance to argue for the viability and the
resultant greater compensation that could be had
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RE: Note Correct Email Address
1 message

Richard Lawrence <richardl@meatmech.com.au> Tue, Sep 18, 2012 at 9:19 AM
To: kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com

Can you provide any more information as to your more viable suggestion

Richard Lawrence

Managing Director

Office: 1076 Lakes Rd East, Mandurah WA 6210
Mail: PO Box 2289 Mandurah DC, Mandurah WA 6210
P: 08 9583 3711 F: 08 9583 3423 M: 0410 321 575

E: richardl@meatmech.com.au

PLEASE CONSIDER THE ENVIRONMENT BEFORE PRINTING THIS EMAIL. SAVE OUR TREES. 4

This email is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient you must not disclese or use the infarmation contained in it. If you have
received this email in error please notify us immediately by refurn email and delete the document. Any use, interference with, disclosure
or copying of this material is unauthorised and prehibited.

From: Kerree Bezencon [mailto:kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com.au]
Sent: Tuesday, 18 September 2012 6:43 AM

To: richardl@meatmech.com.au

Subject: Note Correct Email Address
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Timbercorp offer
1 message

Grant Dickson <gdickson@ritecrete.com.au> Tue, Sep 18, 2012 at 9:18 AM
To: kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com

| wish to register my objection fo this offer.

Grant Dickson
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Re: Note Correct Email Address
1 message

ebovett@aol.com <ebovett@aol.com> Tue, Sep 18, 2012 at 9:16 AM
To: ebovett@aol.com, kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com

Hello Karee,

Will you please lodge my objection.
If | need to do anything else, please let me know.

Thank you and regards,
Elizabeth Bovett

----- Original Message—-—

From: Kerree Bezencon <kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com.au>
To: ebovett <ebovett@aol.com>

Sent: Tue, Sep 18, 2012 8:43 am

Subject: Note Correct Email Address

Important for...

Disadvantaged Timbercorp Investors

Live loans, dead assets - and 5/8th of nothing compensation-
say no to this

GROWERS BUILT UP TIMBERCORP AGRICULTURAL ASSETS,
INVESTING OVER 2 BILLION DOLLARS

THE BANKS WANT YOU TO AGREE TO ACCEPT 0.8% OF THAT VALUE

AS WELL
AS ALSO WANTING GROWERS LOANS BACK
EVEN IF 1T MEANS YOU LOSE YOUR HOME/ASSETS

DISGUSTED AT THE INJUSTICE??

ALL YOU HAVE TO DO IS:-
EMAIL YOUR REPLY To

kerree®@timbercorpgrowers.com -
TO LODGE YOUR OBJECTION TO THIS OFFER AMOUNT.

Both citrus and olives have not been determined before the court and we want
to present the viability issue in the very best light - it is not the same as the
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Re: Note Correct Email Address
1 message

kerree bezencon <kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com>

e
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ebovett@aol.com <eboveti@aol.com= Tue, Sep 18, 2012 at 9:16 AM
To: ebovett@aol.com, kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com

Helio Karee,

Will you please lodge my objection.
If | need to do anything else, please let me know.

Thank you and regards,
Elizabeth Bovett

——Criginal Message--—

From: Kerree Bezencon <kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com.au>
To: ebovett <ebovett@aol.com>

Sent; Tue, Sep 18, 2012 8:43 am

Subject: Note Correct Email Address

Important for...

Disadvantaged Timbercorp Investors

Live loans, dead assets - and 5/8th of nothing compensation-
say ho to this

GROWERS BUILT UP TIMBERCORP AGRICULTURAL ASSETS,
INVESTING OVER 2 BILLION DOLLARS

THE BANKS WANT YOU TO AGREE TO ACCEPT 0.8% OF THAT VALUE

AS WELL
AS ALSO WANTING GROWERS LOANS BACK
EVEN IF IT MEANS YOU LLOSE YOUR HOME/ASSETS

DISGUSTED AT THE INJUSTICE??

ALL YOU HAVE TO DO Is:-
EMAIL YOUR REPLY To

kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com -
TO LODGE YOUR OBJECTION TO THIS OFFER AMOUNT.

Both citrus and olives have not been determined before the court and we want
to present the viability issue in the very best light - it is not the same as the



Mail - Fw: Note Correct Email Address Page 1 of 2

_ Ve
Q E""’E o E E kerree bezencon <kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com>
By 7

Fw: Note Correct Email Address
1 message

Graham Blood <gblood@iprimus.com.au> Tue, Sep 18, 2012 at 9:12 AM
To: kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com

From: Graham Blood

Sent: Tuesday, September 18, 2012 8:59 AM
To: Kerree Bezencon

Subject: Re: Note Corract Email Address

On behalf of

St Leger Superannuation Fund

Kaylee Holdings Pty Lid

St Leger Properties Pty Ltd

Patricia Blood

Graham Blood

we say NO to the amount being offered for Timbercorp Olive Projects and Timbercorp Citrus

Projects
Graham and Patricia Blood

From: Kerree Bezencon

Sent: Tuesday, September 18, 2012 8:43 AM
To: gblood@iprimus.com.au

Subject: Note Correct Email Address

e

Important for...

Disadvantaged Timbercorp Investors

Live loans, dead assets - and 5/8th of nothing compensation-
say no to this

GROWERS BUILT UP TIMBERCORP AGRICULTURAL ASSETS,
INVESTING OVER 2 BILLION DOLLARS

THE BANKS WANT YOU TO AGREE TO ACCEPT 0.8% OF THAT VALUE

AS WELL
AS ALSO WANTING GROWERS LOANS BACK
EVEN IF IT MEANS YOU LOSE YOUR HOME/ASSETS
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Saying NO to banks offer on Timbercorp Assets
1 message

kerree bezencon <kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com>

LREADRETY

Curry, Brooke <Curry.Brooke@wagga.nsw.gov.au> Tue, Sep 18, 2012 at gAfﬁ

To: "kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com" <kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com=>

. . Brooke Curry
. Manager Finance

Yatues - Part of everything we do. Trust + Respect « Innovation » Teamwork

City of Wagga Wagga, 243 Baylis Street (PO Box 20}, Wagga Wagga, NSW, 2650

Council: 1300 2 WAGGA (1300 2082 442)
Direct: +61 2 6926 9293
Fax: +61 2 6926 9199

Email: Curry.Brooke@wagga.nsw.gov.au

PROUD TO WORKIN

Wagga Wagga City Council » Business Wagga Wagga - Tourism Wagga Wagga

ghPlease consider the environment before printing this email

Adftention:
The information contained in this e-mail message and any attached files may be confidential

information. If you are not the intended recipient, any use, disclosure or copying of this e-mail is
unauthorised. If you have received this e-mail in error, please notify Wagga Wagga City Council
immediately by reply e-mail and delete the original.
Think before you print - help save our environment
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[ object

1 message

Hamish de Run <hderun@gmail.com> Tue, Sep 18, 2012 at 9:09 AM
To: "kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com” <kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com>

Kerree
Keep up the fight. This ocutcome is outragecus and ASIC and others are turning a blind eye.

Hamish

Hamish de Run
M+ 447790585222
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kerree bezencon <kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com>

(no subject)
1 message

bjjarv@optusnet.com.au <bjjarv@optusnet.com.au> Tue, Sep 18, 2012 at 8:44 AM

To: kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com

Hi Kerree

Bryan and Jill Jarvis registers there interest
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| object to the offer

1 message

kerree bezencon <kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com>

LRI FEAT

Alex Gulabovski <Alex@aperio.com.au> Tue, Sep 18, 2012 at 9:04 AM
To: "kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com"” <kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com>

Alex Gulabovski
Suite 8, Level 1, 397 Smith Street Fitzroy, Victoria Australia 3065

T:+61 3 9230 1500
F: +61 390230 1589
M: +81 401 005057
Skype: agulabovski
E: alex@aperio.com.au
W www .aperic.com.au
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kerree bezencon <kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com>

Protest
1 message

Rod Woodham <rwoodham@bigpond.net.au> Fri, Sep 28, 2012 at 9:00 AM
To: "kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com” <kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com=>

[ certainly do object to my money which has planted, grown and nurtured the free lots being lost and all
proceeds from subsequent harvests being handed free of charge to another identity. Also not sure
whether there is a conflict of interest here.

Rod Woaodham
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kerree bezencon <kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com>
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Objection to Timbercorp offer by Korda Mentha

1 message

Peter Nonnenmacher <peter@macarthurfp.com.au> Fri, Sep 28, 2012 at 8:56 AM
To: "kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com” <kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com>

As an investor and financial planner who in good faith invested funds info Timbercorp products, | object
to the under value offer made te investors. Investors are the ones who have lost out on this home
debacle and not to get true value for the assets that they paid for and in most cases borrowed funds for
is a disgrace.

| sincerely hope the offer is reconsidered.
Sent from my iPad (please excuse typo's)

Peter Nonnenmacher CFP®, Dip. FP, FPA Fellow, AFA, AFAIM, JP

Macarthur Financial Planning, Suite 1, 13 lolanthe Street, Campbelltown NSW 2560
T 02 4627 5200 F 02 4627 5400 E peter@macarthurfp.com.au M 0418 204 723 W
www.macarthurfp.com.au

We Grow, Protect & Manage your Wealth

Authorised Representative of
Hillross Financial Services Limited
ABN 77 003 323 055

AFS License No. 232705

Any general advice in this emait does not take account of your personal objectives, financial situation
and needs, and because of that, you should, before acting on the advice, consider the appropriateness
of the advice, having regard to your objectives, financial situation and needs. Also, you should read
the relevant Product Disclosure Statement before acquiring any product mentioned in this email.

This email is confidential and is for the intended recipient only. If you are not the intended recipient do
not use or rely on this information. Please contact us on (02) 4627 5200 and delete all copies of this

email.
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RE: Timbercorp Growers Information No 3.
1 message
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kerree bezencon <kerree@timbercomgrowers.com>

Trevor Cohen <cohentj@hotmail.com> Fri, Sep 28, 2012 at 8:56 AM
To: kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com

Kerree

| object and keep the fight going.

Regards
Trevor Cohen

PS when you resply to your email it bounces back.

From: kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com.au

To: cohentj@hotmail.com

Date: Thu, 27 Sep 2012 18:36:11 -0400
Subject: Timbercorp Growers Information No 3,

Urgent for...

Disadvantaged Timbercorp Investors

SO FAR THE COURT WILL SEE ONLY ONE RECORDED
WRITTEN "OBJECTION"

- EXCEPT FOR US - WE'RE STILL HERE, STILL OBJECTING
BUT WE NEED YOU
YOUR ONLY WAY TO PROTEST IS THROUGH US HERE-

RIGHT NOW, RIGHT THIS MOMENT
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kerree bezencon <kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com>
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(no subject)
1 message

Manuel Imbardelli <Mimbardelli@proacct.com.au> Fri, Sep 28, 2012 at 8:53 AM
To: "kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com" <kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com=>

Kerree
! object
Cheers
Manuel Imbardelii

Message protected by MailGuard: e-mail anti-virus, anti-spam and content filtering.
hitp:/iwww.mailguard.com.au
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Fw: Timbercorp Growers Information No 3. [SEC=UNOFFICIAL]

1 message

Joyce Houldsworth <joyce.houldsworth@humanservices.gov.au> Fri, Sep 28'8?50; iﬂ

To: kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com

Urgent for...

Disadvantaged Timbercorp Investors

SO FAR THE COURT WILL SEE ONLY ONE RECORDED WRITTEN
"OBJECTION"

- EXCEPT FOR US - WE'RE STILL HERE, STILL OBJECTING
BUT WE NEED YOU
YOUR ONLY WAY TO PROTEST IS THROUGH US HERE-
RIGHT NOW, RIGHT THIS MOMENT

THIS IS FOR YOUR RIGHTS
DONT’ DELAY - LODGE YOUR PROTEST BY EMAIL TO:-

kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com

ITS THAT SIMPLE

DOING NOTHING MEANS YOU AGREE WITH KORDA MENTHAS
ACTIONS
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Timber Corpdrowers
1 message

Bruce Collins <bruce@aesc.com.au> Fri, Sep 28, 2012 at 8:43 AM
To: "kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com” <kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com>
Kerree

Further 1o your email and as a disappointed invester in Timbercorp | wish to raise my disagreement 1o the action proposed by Korda
Menthas and voice my total objection to this action moving any further,

Regards,

Bruce Collins

Director

Australian Essential Services Compliance
03 9328 2022 {phone)

03 9328 2088 (fax)

0418 343 442 (mob)

wWww.aesc.com.au

o)
TN

}.q::

SEREN D .

agﬂﬁ!“'ﬁ

For all your property operational and compliance requirements.

AESC deliver value outcomes.

% Please consider the environment hefore printing this emnil

The Inforination in this e-mail together with any attachments is intended oely for the person or entity to which it is addressed and may cohtain
confidential and/or privileged material. Any form of review, disclosure, modification, distribution and/er publication of this e-mail message is
prohibited. If you have received this message in error, you are asked to inform the sender as quickly as possible and delete this message and any
copies of this message from your computer and/or your computer system network.

Message prolected by MailGuard: e-mail anti-virus, anti-spam and content filtering.
hitp:iAwww. mailguard.com.au
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kerree bezencon <kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com>
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2002 Olives Project: 3 units

1 message

Paul Jones <jonesy@dotcomelately.com.au> Fri, Sep 28, 2012 at 8:42 AM
To: kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com

Kerree,

Please include me in on the class action/objection to accepting the pittance for this project. Thank you
for your interest and advocacy.

Regards,

Paul Jones
P J Jones & Associates

Chartered Accountanis

Telephone: 02 8920 3225

Facsimile: 02 8920 3226

This e-mail is for the named person's use only. It may be confidential or legally privileged information of both. No
confidentiality or privilege is waived or lost by any mistransmission or misdelivery. If you receive this email in error,

you must not use or disclose its contents or rely on it.

Please return this e-mail to the sender and delete it from your system.
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kerree bezencon <kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com>

RE TIMBERCORP

1 message

John Tomes <john@malco.com.au>
To: kerree@iimbercorpgrowers.com

| Hereby register an objection

Regards
John Tomes
P: 9442 7000
F: 9442 7001
M: 0412 925 444

E: john@malco.com.au

FLDDR CE}VER!N GS

PR,
“—il: 1, ij {’ ”;rr (\’J

Fri, Sep 28, 2012 at 8:40 AM
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kerree bezencon <kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com>

Hnsnen:

i want a better deal too
1 message

Julian Black <jlcblack@gmail.com> Thu, Sep 27,2012 at 8:31 PM
To: kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com
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kerree bezencon <kerree@timbercorpgrowers.coms>
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Objection to settlement
1 message

Nathan Griffith <nathan_grifith@tagwealth. com.au> Thu, Sep 27, 2012 at 6:02 PM
To: kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com

Hi Kerree,

Thanks for continuing the fight.

| object however am overseas and won't be able to attend court,

All the best.

Best Regards,

Nathan Griffith

Chief Executive Officer, The Accountant Group Pty Ltd

ine

ﬂ€f@ﬁﬂ%ﬁﬁ?“

Accounting & Taxation Services

Metro VIC Office: Level 1,

Head Office: 2 Malop St, Metro NSW Office;
Geelong VIC 3220 22 Melrose Drive, Tutamarine Postal Address:
Postal Address: PO Box 1986 Postal Address: PO Box 7231, PO Box 177

Geelong Vic 3220 St Kilda Rd, Melbourne 8004 Sydney NSW 1230
Tel: (+613) 5221 3844 Tel: (+613) 9017 3769 Tel: (+612) 8209 3973
Fax: (+613) 5220 1369 Fax: (+613) 5229 1369 Fax: (+613) 5229 1369
Email: Ernail: -

Email:

nathan_griffith@tagwealth.com.au nathan_griffith@tagwealth.com.au

nathan_griffith@tagwealth.com.au

YWebsite: www.tagwealth.com.au Website: www.tagwealth.com.au

Website: www.tagwealth.com.au
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i kerree bezencon <kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com>

Response to your email
1 message

Louise Muscat <Louise.Muscat@fiducianfs.com.au> Thu, Sep 27, 2012 at 4:10 PM
To: "kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com” <kerree@timbercorpgrowers.coms>

Thank you

HDU H_\

Fosaneszl ‘-f“ et

Marie Louise Muscat CFP, Dip.FP

Financial Adviser

Representative (ARN 1003)

Fiducian Financial Services Pty Ltd AFSL 231103 « Level 11, 6-10 O'Connell Street, Sydney NSW 2000

T:+612 9231 2133 - F: +61 28231 1102
E: louise.muscat@fiducianis.com.au « W: www.fiducianfs.com.au

This email and its attachments are confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you are prohibited from disclosing, copying
or.using the information contained in it. If you have received this email in error, contact us by replying to this email and delete alf
capies of the message and attachments from your system. Fiducian accapts no responsibility for any less or damage caused by
this email or its attachments due to viruses, interference or unauthorised usage.
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kerree bezencon <kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com>

FW: Timbercorp Growers Information No. 4
1 message

Levinstein A B <ablev@bigpond.com> Thu, Sep 27, 2012 at 3:21 PM
To: kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com

From: Levinstein A B [mailto:ablev@bigpond.com]
Sent: Thursday, 27 September 2012 2:24 PM

To: 'Kerree Bezencon'

Subject: RE: Timbercorp Growers Information No. 4

Hi Keree,

Unfortunately we are not able to attend court. We have however responded to your second e-mail.

Regards,

Brian and Ashne Levinstein

From: Kerree Bezencon [mailto:kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com.au]
Sent: Wednesday, 26 September 2012 10:49 AM

To: ablev@bigpond.com
Subject: Timbercorp Growers Information No. 4

| |

Important for...
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kerree bezencon <kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com>

Disadvantaged Timbercorp Investors
1 message

John Randle <john@randleadvisory.com.au> Thu, Sep 27, 2012 at 2:50 PM
To: kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com

Please note my objection to the injustices to growers | the Timbercorp wind up.

John Randle

2000 Eucalypts 140 lots
2001 Olives 42 lots
2002 Almonds 20 iots

Jehn Randle | Managing Director
Fhone: 02 8456 5333
Fax: 02 8456 5324

E-mail: john@randleadvisory.com.au

Randle Advisory | Madison Financial Group Pty Limited AFSL: 246679
Leval 2, 285 George Street, SYDNEY NSW 2000
GPO Box 4239. SYDNEY NSW 2001

www. randleadvisory.com.au
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FW: Timbercorp Growers Information No. 2
2 messages

TCI Property Consultants <teneketzis@tciproperty.com> Thu, Sep 27, 2012 at 1;,2'\2

To: "kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com" <kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com>

Hi Kerree,

| agree word for word with the objection in your circuiar.

| confirm my support.

Kind regards,

Lucly Teneletiio

Lucky Teneketzis

Diractor

ZFTENEKETZIS

TCI Property Consultants
463 Bridge Road Richmond Vic 3121
T: 03 9426 8000 | F: 03 2426 8088 | M: 0418 997 958

www tciproperty.com

.......... INTERNET E-MAIL CONFIDENTIALITY/DISCLAIMER..........

Privileged and confidential information may be conlained in this e-mail. If you are not the intended recipient of this communication piease
delete and destroy copies and kindly notify the sender by retum email,
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To: "kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com" <kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com>

Hi Kerree,

| agree word for word with the objection in your circular.
| confirm my support.

Kind regards,

Anna Teneketzis

Director

}i‘; TENEKETYZIS

TCI Property Consultants

463 Bridge Road Richmond Vic 3121
T. 03 9426 8000 | F: 03 9426 8088 |
www.tciproperty.com

[Quoted fext hidden]
[Quoted text hiddenf
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kerree bezencon <kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com>

Timbercorp Citrus Project
1 message

Daryl Crilly <daryl.crilly@crillyautomotive.com.au> Thu, Sep 27, 2012 at 12:04 PM
Reply-To: daryl.crilly@crillyautomotive.com.au
To: kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com

Dear Kerree

Regrettably, | am unable to attend the Court hearing on the 2 Oct as | will be interstate.

I do agree with your stance but quite frankly | can't see the growers getting anywhere in this battle. In
any legal battle..."He with the most money wins!".... and Korda Mentha have plenty. Just a few dollars
back to the growers would be something.

Continued good luck.

Daryl Crilly
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| object.

1 message

Maclean, Peter <peter.maclean2@det.nsw.edu.au> Thu, Sep 27, 2012 at 10‘;5]&3

To: kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com, investorqueries@timbercorp.com.au

Dear Sir Madam,

The treatment of timbercorp growers is appalling.

In my case I was told by the company ‘advisors’ representatives(l know now probably just sales
people on commission) that these investments were a safe investment. That we owned the trees, that
in the extreme we could choose to harvest the trees ourselves if we wanted. That in some cases we
also owned the land and could choose what to do with it.

I was also told that you could take out a tax effective loan, that at worst it was like a share loan, if
something went wrong, the security was like a share loan and the trees would cover the cost of the
loan, with no further follow up (i.e. the bank risk was value of the trees alone). Clearly this never
happened.

Everything they have done has been close to corrupt in my view. This settiement is one more example
of protecting the interests of the big players at the expense of the smali.

1 object to the offer. If this is the value, why weren't we offered the ability to buy back the assets
ourselves (for 5%7).

Regards,

Peter MacLean and Donna Wright,

Growers.

-)r-k-ir‘k'}c******************-}:*****-ir**'k*-k**-}r********************************

This message is intended for the addressee named and may contain
privileged information or confidential information or both. If you

are not the intended recipient please delete it and notify the sender.
******-Jr-k**-i-****************-k*****-k**-.l-'k‘k******-k************************
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kerree bezencon <kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com>

I am another "Disgusted Investor"
1 message

Bruce Davidson <brucedavidson@bigpond.com> Thu, Sep 27, 2012 at 7:05 AM
To: kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com

DON'T IGNORE...

Disadvantaged Timbercorp Investors
DISGUSTED BY THE INJUSTICE?

THEN DO SOMETHING - DON'T LEAVE IT TO ANOTHER

THAT'S EXACTLY WHAT KORDA MENTHA & THE BANKS WANT -
APATHY

SO STAND UP, BE COUNTED

ALL YOU HAVE TO DO, TO OBJECT, IS RETURN THIS EMAIL IF YOU
HAVE NOT ALREADY DONE SO

NUMBERS DO COUNT - HELP US HELP YOU

HERE IS WHAT ONE MAN STOOD UP TO SAY - IF YOU AGREE, JOIN
THE OBJECTION

| firmly believe that the 5% of the proceeds of the sale that has been offered to pay the
growers can only be described as an insult and | fail to comprehend how any fair minded
person could consider those recommending the offer be accepted are considering “the
best interests of the erowers"; frankly 1 see the offer as nothing more than opportunistic
and unconscionable and those making the offer taking advantage of those that have
already lost a lot and in a position of weakness

What is more gailing is the perpetuation of the deception by those appointed to protect
the interests of the growers, namely Korda Mentha - the Responsible Entity.....I cannot
believe the conflict of interest has permitted to continue to the extent that it has.

To date, it has not been satisfactorily explained how the offer of 5% was arrived at, but in
my opinion, it seems the intrinsic value of the plantations, orchards and groves, which the
growers paid to have planted and nurtured has been totally ignored; indeed, | would
venture to say that without the existence of the plantations, groves and orchards on the
land that has been sold, the sale of the land would never have occurred; and, let's face it,
those who bought the land assets are not property developers about to clear the land
they've purchased!

if I have a choice, I would rather spend the proceeds paying lawyers to negotiate a
better deal in this way - if the banks are going to get their way they will have to fight for
it.
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IF YOU WANT A VOICE, WANT FAR BETTER INFORMATION AND A
MEETING TO HEAR BOTH SIDES, TO MAKE YOUR DECISION - LODGE
YOUR OBJECTION

SEND THIS BACK TO US AT:-
kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com
AND TO:-
investorqueries@timbercorp.com.au

YOUR RESPONSE IS VITAL

Kerree Bezencon
FOR TGG ALMOND OLIVES & CITRUS
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" ' kerree bezencon <kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com>
Objection
2 messages
hans kerkvliet <hans_k@bigpond.com> Thu, Sep 27, 2012 at 10:44 AM

To: "kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com" <kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com:>

The offer on the table is pitifully inadequate. The banks are using the situation to make long term massive profits
at the expense of small investors. A commaon scenario of bank greed and power.

Hans Kerkvliet
0411174411

Sent frem my iPhone

hans kerkvliet <hans_k@bigpond.com> Thu, Sep 27, 2012 at 10:51 AM
To: kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com, “investorqueries@timbercorp.com.au” <investorqueries@timbercorp.com.au>

| agree with all the comments below. t's plain theft in my book.
Hans Kerkvliet

Sent from my iPhone

Begin forwarded message:

From: "Kerree Bezencon" <kerree@iimbercorpgrowers.com.au>
Date: 26 September 2012 10:47:49 AM AEST

To: <hans_k@bigpond.com.awr>

Subject: Timbercorp Growers Information No, 2

DON'T IGNORE...

Disadvantaged Timbercorp Investors
DISGUSTED BY THE INJUSTICE?

THEN DO SOMETHING - DON'T LEAVE IT TO ANOTHER

THAT'S EXACTLY WHAT KORDA MENTHA & THE BANKS WANT -~
APATHY

SO STAND UP, BE COUNTED

ALL YOU HAVE TO DO, TO OBJECT, IS RETURN THIS EMAIL IF YOU
HAVE NOT ALREADY DONE SO

NUMBERS DO COUNT - HELP US HELP YOU

HERE IS WHAT ONE MAN STOOD UP TO SAY - IF YOU AGREE, JOIN
THE OBJECTION

1 firmiy believe that the 5% of the proceeds of the sale that has been offered to pay the
growers can only be described as an insult and | fail to comprehend how any fair minded

4 T Al A~
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Objection to the offer for Olive groves
1 message

Jason Dortmans <jason.dortmans@celemetrix.com.au> Thu, Sep 27, 2012 at 9:3

To: "kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com" <kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com>

Hi Kerree,

| have serious concerns with regards to the lowball offer of 5% of sale value for the Olive Groves,
However | am not surprised.

Since Korda Mentha were appointed as administrators they faiied to fairly represent the growers on all
levels. Korda Mentha’s only goal has been to gather as much of the outstanding loans to TimberCorp
Finance and sell the assets by any means.

Regards

Jason Dortmans | Technical Director
CELEMETRIX Australia Pty Lid | 20 Joseph Street, Blackburn North VIC 3130

E: jason.dorimans@celemetrix.com.au | www.celemetrix.com.au

T: +61 3 9897 0500 | F: +61 3 9897 0555 | M: +61 409 255 719
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objection to settlement deal
1 message

Sue Pope <suyn@powerup.com.au> Thu, Sep 27, 2012 at 6:50 AM
To: kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com

Sue Newiand (nee Pope)
PO Box 338
Holland Park 4121

The information transmitted is intended only for the person or entity to which it is addressed and may contain confidential and/or
privileged materfal. Any review, retransmission, dissemination or other use of, or taking of any action in reliance upon, this
Information by persens or entities other than the intended recipient is prohibited, If you received this in error, please contact the
sender and delete the material from any computer,
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kerree bezencon <kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com>

Fwd: Timbercorp Growers Information No. 2
1 message

Afan Hockings <ahockings@edgedata.com.au> Wed, Sep 26, 2012 at 9:33 PM
To: kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com

You will get a lot more people replying if you fix your mailout. Clicking reply dees not work because it
is coming from <kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com.au> but | have finally figured out your address is
really kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com

You can add me to your list of objectors. | find it just appalling. There is so much that is really wrong
that has been coming from the receivers. The worst is | got a letter recently teliing me they are
charging 13.5% interest compounding daily while the matter is before the courts!

--------- Forwarded message --—-——--

From: Kerree Bezencon <kerree@ltirbercorpgrowers.com.au>
Date: 26 September 2012 10:47

Subject: Timbercorp Growers Information No. 2

To: ahockings@edgedata.com.au

DON'T IGNORE...

Disadvantaged Timbercorp Investors
DISGUSTED BY THE INJUSTICE?
THEN DO SOMETHING - DON'T LEAVE IT TO ANOTHER

THAT'S EXACTLY WHAT KORDA MENTHA & THE BANKS WANT -
APATHY

SO STAND UP, BE COUNTED

ALL YOU HAVE TO DO, TO OBJECT, IS RETURN THIS EMAIL IF YOU
HAVE NOT ALREADY DONE SO

NUMBERS DO COUNT - HELP US HELP YOU

HERE IS WHAT ONE MAN STOOD UP TO SAY - IF YOU AGREE, JOIN
THE OBJECTION

! firmly believe that the 5% of the proceeds of the sale that has been offered to pay the
growers can only be described as an insult and 1 fail to comprehend how any fair minded
person could consider those recommending the offer be accepted are considering “the best
interests of the growers”; frankly I see the offer as nothing more than opportunistic and
uncenscionable and those making the offer taking advantage of those that have already
lost a lot and in a position of weakness
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1 message

Business Arts Associates <bizarts@bigpond.net.au> Wed, Sep 26, 2012 at 8:34 PM
To: kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com

Hello there Kerree

Chris Keogh here — is it too late to do anything — I certainly cannot afford to pay for
legal representation,

but would love to see if we could get a better judgement.

Cheers — let me know what to do apart from turning up to the court date.

Chris Keogh
0438 323 799

Information from ESET NOD32 Antivirus, version of virus signature database 7517
(20120926)

The message was checked by ESET NOD32 Antivirus.

htp:/fAwww.eset.com
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FW: Timbercorp Growers Information No. 2
1 message

Darren Hill <Darren. Hill@syd.crowehorwath.com.au> Wed, Sep 26, 2012 at 7;:,5“2

To: kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com

From: Darren Hill

Sent: Wednesday, 26 September 2012 7:54 PM

To: 'Kerree Bezencon'; investorqueries@timbercorp.com.ay’
Subject: FW: Timbercorp Growers Information No. 2

Thanks Kerree.
I confirm my objection to the offer and the injustice of the Timbercorp group.

In my view, it has become evident Timbercorp was nothing short of a Ponzi scheme, with funds
extracted from growers by deception and not used for their intended purpose.

Thus, please use this e-mail as my confirmation of my objection to the offer.

Regards,

Darren Hill

DParren Hill

Principal

Crowe Horwath

Level 15, 1 O'Connell St, Sydney NSW 2000
Tel +61 2 9619 1661

Fax +61 2 9262 2190

Mobile 0403 539 806
Darren.Hill@crowehorwath.com.zu

www.crowehorwath.com.au
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FW: Timbercorp Growers information No. 2
2 messages

Kerree Bezencon <kerree@siger.com.au> Wed, Sep 26, 2012 at 12:44 PM
To: kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com

Kerree Bezencon

B.Ec {Accounting & Finance),

ASIA {Grad Dip Applied Finance & Investment),

CPA(Certified Practising Accountant) PFP (Specialist in Financial Planning},
CFP (Certified Financial Planner),

SSA {Specialist SMSF Advisor)

PO Box 1147, Healesville, Vic, 3777
Tel 03 59 626 097, Fax 03 59 626 086

Email : kerree @siger.com.au

From: Mark Giffin [mailto: markgiffin@agnvet.com.au]
Sent: Wednesday, 26 September 2012 11:23 AM

To: Bezencon Kerree

Subject: Fwd: Timbercorp Growers Information No. 2

Regards
Mark Giffin
Mob: 0408 693 211

Begin forwarded message:

From: Kerree Bezencon <kerree@timbercorpgrowers.cem.au>
Date: 26 September 2012 10:47:58 AM AEST

To: <markgifin@agnvet.com.au>

Subject: Timbercorp Growers Information No. 2

. . . M i L I T e R N L T L SR VoV Vo ¥ o N Y, M j IRUSL iy iy - NS IS 11/A0nMNTH
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Objection to proposal
1 message

Grant Dickson <gdickson@ritecrete.com.au> Wed, Sep 26, 2012 at 6:42 PM
To. kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com

| object strongly to this laughable offer

‘e 1 1 e TN IO A BT T A VYO TR Pre st ava et Proanenlh=inhav Pril 1102017
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FW: Note Correct Email Address

3 messages

Spencer Broad <spencer@acute.com.au> Wed, Sep 19, 2012 at 1:18 PM

To: kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com
Cc: Peter Bodycoat <peter@acute.com.au>, Chris Bolger <chris@acute.com.au>

Hi Kerree,

We represent approximately $12mil of Almond & Olive investors from the 2007 & 2008 projects. Can
you please explain in a little more detail what your proposal is? Our clients have received your email
and are referring to us for direction.

Please add peter@acute.com.au and chris@acute.com.au to you mailing list.

Thanks Kerree.

Regards,
Spencer Broad CPA

Director

ACUTE

BUBMETT SEVITEY

A Level 2, Unit 53, 15 Labouchere Road, South Perth WA 6151
P PO Box 1005, South Perth WA 6951
T +618 9367 7023 F +618 9367 6819 W www.acute.com.au

Liability limited by a scheme approved under the Professicnal Standards Legislation

This message contains privileged and confidential information intended only for the use of the addressee named above. If you have
received this message in error, please notify Acute Business Sarvices immediately, Any views expressed in this message are those of the
individual sender, except where the sender specifically states them to be the views of Acule. The sender cannot guarantee that this
message or any atachment to it is free of computer viruses or other cenditions, which may damage or interfere with data, hardware or
software with which it might be used. It is sent on the strict condition that the recipient carries out and relies on ifs own procedures for
ensuring that its use will not interfere with the recipients systems and the recipient assumes ali risk of use and absolves the sender of all

responsibility for any consequence of its use.
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ACUTE

A Level 2, Unit 53, 15 Labouchere Road, South Perth WA 6151
P PO Box 1005, South Perth WA 6951
T+618 9367 7023 F +618 9367 6819 W www . acuie.com.au

Liability limited by a scheme approved under the Professional Standards Legislation

This message contains privileged and confidential information infended only for the use of the addressee named above. If you have
received this message in error, please nolify Acute Business Services immediately. Any views expressed in this message are those of the
individual sender. except where the sender specifically states them to be the views of Acute. The sender cannot guarantee that this
message or any attachment 1o il is free of computer viruses or cther conditions, which may damage or interfere with data, hardware or
software with which it mighl be used. it is sent on the strict condition that the recipient carries out and relies on its own procedures for
ensuring that its use will not interfere with the recipients systems and the recipient assumes all risk of use and absolves the sender of all
responsibility for any consequence of its use.

From: Kerree Bezencon [mailto:kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com.au]
Sent: Tuesday, 18 September 2012 6:43 AM

To: Spencer Broad

Subject: Note Correct Email Address

Important for...

[Quoted text hidden]

[Quoted text hidden}

Unsubscribe
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Offer Rejection
1 message

lan Macrow <lanM@macrows.com.au> Wed, Sep 26, 2012 at 5:39 PM

To: kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com

I agree with the sentiments addressed in the email you sent me.

I cannot attend the rally, however wish to have my objection recorded.

lan Macrow for:

Macro Agricultural Consultants

Almonds and Olives

i - z ? AL I TN S A e A - -~
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Re: Timbercorp Growers Information No. 2

1 message
Ali N Craig <ali-n-craig@westnet.com.au> Wed, Sep 28, 2012 at 5:19 PM

To: kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com

-------Original Message-------

From: Kerree Bezencon

Date: 9/26/2012 8:47:07 AM

To: ali-n-craig@westnet.com.au

Subject: Timbercorp Growers Information No, 2

DON'T IGNORE...

Disadvantaged Timbercorp Investors
DISGUSTED BY THE INJUSTICE?

THEN DO SOMETHING - DON'T LEAVE IT TO ANOTHER

THAT'S EXACTLY WHAT KORDA MENTHA & THE BANKS WANT -
APATHY

SO STAND UP, BE COUNTED

ALL YOU HAVE TO DO, TO OBJECT, 1S RETURN THIS EMAIL IF YOU
HAVE NOT ALREADY DONE SO

NUMBERS DO COUNT - HELP US HELP YOU

HERE IS WHAT ONE MAN STOOD UP TO SAY - IF YOU AGREE, JOIN
THE OBJECTION

| firmly befieve that the 5% of the proceeds of the sale that has been offered to pay the
growers can only be described as an insult and | fail to comprehend how any fair minded
person could consider those recommending the offer be accepted are considering “the best
interests of the growers™; frankly | see the offer as nothing more than opportunistic and
unconscionable and those making the offer taking advantage of those that have already
lost a lot and in a position of weakness
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Re: Timbercorp Growers Information No. 2
1 message

Ali N Craig <ali-n-craig@westnet.com.au> Wed, Sep 26, 2012 at 5:19 PM
To: kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com

From: Kerree Bezencon

Date: 9/26/2012 8:47:07 AM

To: ali-n-craig@westnet.com.au

Subject: Timbercorp Growers Information No. 2

DON'T IGNORE...

Disadvantaged Timbercorp Investors
DISGUSTED BY THE INJUSTICE?

THEN DO SOMETHING - DON'T LEAVE IT TO ANOTHER

THAT'S EXACTLY WHAT KORDA MENTHA & THE BANKS WANT -
APATHY

SO STAND UP, BE COUNTED

ALL YOU HAVE TO DO, TO OBJECT, IS RETURN THIS EMAIL IF YOU
HAVE NOT ALREADY DONE SO

NUMBERS DO COUNT - HELP US HELP YOU

HERE IS WHAT ONE MAN STOOD UP TO SAY - IF YOU AGREE, JOIN
THE OBJECTION

I firmty believe that the 5% of the proceeds of the sale that has been of fered to pay the
growers can only be described as an insult and | fail to comprehend how any fair minded
person could consider those recommending the offer be accepted are considering “the best
interests of the growers”; frankly I see the offer as nothing more than opportunistic and
unconscionable and those making the offer taking advantage of those that have already
lost a lot and in a position of weakness
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kerree bezencon <kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com>
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| Object

1 message

Peter Colley <pcolley @gccomms.com.au> Wed, Sep 26, 2012 at 4:22 PM
To: kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com
Cc: investorqueries@timbercorp.com.au

I wish to lodge my Objection to the Timbercorp deal

Regartds
Peter Colley

Mobile: 0412 444 978

Email: pcolley@qccomms.com.au

| P IR ¥ RS | 1 E b I FFa N P T ~ o or
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FW: Timbercorp Growers Information No. 2
1 message

lan Partridge <ian.pariridge!@bigpond.com> Wed, Sep 26, 2012 at 413 PM
To: kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com

I fully concur with the objections to the offer that have been expressed below.

Regards,

lan

Dr lan Partridge

11 Seaview Parade
Belrose,
NSW 2085

Australia

Tel: +6129453 2317

Mob: +61 4 0896 8311

From: Kerree Bezencon [mailto: kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com.au)
Sent: Wednesday, 26 September 2012 10:48 AM

To: ian.partridgel @bigpond.com

Subject: Timbercorp Growers Information No. 2
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Disadvantaged Timbercorp Investors
1 message

Mathew Wilkshire <mathew@jgg.com.au> Wed, Sep 26, 2012 at 3:13 PM
To: "kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com” <kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com>

Hi Kerree,

Thank you for your emails. | weuld like to have my voice heard also, however if it means joining a class action with
associated costs, | will not be able to participate. | am currently with the M + K Lawyers class action against Timbercorp
Finance and the directors. If the mediation process is not favourable, | will sfill ows significant dollars in loans

outstanding.

Many thanks again.

Kind regards,

Mathew Wilkshire
Dip FP, BSC [ Authorlsed Representative of SECURITOR FINANCIAL GROUP LTD

| Level 1, 225 Greenhill Read, DULWICH SA 5055 [

Johngton Grocke

BN al Plaararg
Pon

| T: D8 8303 0304 | F: 08 F: 08 8364 3360 | E: mathew@jgg.com.au 1 W: www.johnstongrocke.com.au |

—

This email and any files transmilted with it are inlended solely for the named addresses, are confidential and may cantain privileged information. The copying or
distribution of them or of any information they contain, by anyone other than e addresses, is prohibited. If you have recsived this emal in €601, please aolily us
immecliately hy calling (08) 8303-0300, and than delete the amail and any atlachments from any compuler. Whilst we have a virus scanner, we cannot guaraniee
that this mail and any files fransmitied with it are free from a virus,

It you reply to this email or send other email to us, wa cannot guarantee it will be recgived by the intended recipient as il may be classified as spam and
sulisequenily rejecled by our spam scanner,

Please consider the environment if printing this email
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re: Return email registering my objection !!
1 message

stuart Maclean <stuart@ltk.com.au> Wed, Sep 26, 2012 at 2:42 PM

To: kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com
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RE: Timbercorp Growers Information No. 2 - reply from the PENTAD
Group

3 messages

Robert Syben <RobentS@pentad.com.au> Wed, Sep 26, 2012 at 1:45 PM
Cc: kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com

Hello Kerree,

Thanks your e-mail.

Freplied to your e-mail of the 14th of September, and have included o copy of my
reply (dated the 18™ of September) below my sign-off. | expect you receive many e-
mails,

In my reply | asked what specific action you proposed.

Your e-mail today partially answers this question in that it appears to suggest that you
propose rallying as many investors as possible fo the actuat court proceedings,
presumably to voice their 'disgust’.

However, | do not understand how registering our disgust translates into o legal
argument that the Court would consider.

Before we go out to our clients with a recommendation on this could you please
expand on what you expect your proposed action could reasonably achieve.

Yours sincerely,

Robert

Robert Syben
Cerfified Financial Planner

Authorised Representative of
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The Pentad Group Pty Lid
4 Prospect Hill Road
Comberwell VIC 3124
Telephone 039813 0133
Fax 03 9813 0442

Disclgimer

This fransmission may coniain information which is confidential and priviieged and infended
only for the addressee. If you are not the addressee you may not use, disseminate or copy
this information. If you have received this information in error, please nofify us immediately.

Hello Kerree,

Thanks for your e-mail.

My name is Robert Syben. I'm a financial adviser with the Pentad Group in Camberwell,
Melbourne.

We have quite a number of clients who had investments in various Timbercorp projects.

. together with most of my adviser colleagues, diso personally invested.

We all share your disgust at how things have proceeded.

You will be aware of the letter dated 13 August from Clarendon lawyers.

I
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In view of this lefter what specifically are you proposing?

I don't understand how lodging an objection at this stage of proceedings is likely fo change
an outcome that the banks and Clarendon have fashioned, and which the Court seems likely

1o sanction.

Yours sincerely,

Robert

Robkert Syben

Certified Financial Planner
Authorised Representative of
The Pentad Group Piy Ltd

4 Prospect Hill Road
Camberwell VIC 3124
Telephone 0398130133

Fax 03 9813 0442

Disclaimer

This fransmission may contain information which is confidential and privileged and intended
only for the addressee. If you are not the addressee you rmay not use, disseminate or copy
this information. if you have received this information in error, please nofify us immediately.

From: Kerree Bezencon [mailto:kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com.au]
Sent: Wednesday, 26 September 2012 10:48 AM

To: Robert Syben

Subject: Timbercorp Growers Information No. 2
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DON'T IGNORE...

Disadvantaged Timbercorp Investors

DISGUSTED BY THE INJUSTICE?

THEN DO SOMETHING - DON'T LEAVE IT TO ANOTHER

THAT'S EXACTLY WHAT KORDA MENTHA & THE BANKS WANT - APATHY

SO STAND UP, BE COUNTED

ALL YOU HAVE TO DO, TO OBJECT, IS RETURN THIS EMAIL IF YOU HAVE NOT
ALREADY DONE SO

NUMBERS DO COUNT - HELP US HELP YOU
HERE IS WHAT ONE MAN STOOD UP TO SAY - IF YOU AGREE, JOIN THE OBJECTION

I firmly believe that the 5% of the proceeds of the sale that has been offered to pay the
growers can only be described as an insult and | fail to comprehend how any fair minded
person could consider those recommending the offer be accepted are considering “the best
interests of the growers™; frankly | see the offer as nothing more than opportunistic and
unconscionable and those making the offer taking advantage of those that have already
lost a lot and in a position of weakness

What is more galling is the perpetuation of the deception by those appointed to protect
the interests of the growers, namely Korda Mentha - the Responsible Entity.....J cannot
believe the conflict of interest has permitted to continue to the extent that it has.

To date, it has not been satisfactorily explained how the offer of 5% was arrived at, but in
my opinion, it seems the intrinsic value of the plantations, orchards and groves, which the
growers paid to have planted and nurtured has been totally ignored; indeed, | would
venture to say that without the existence of the plantations, groves and orchards on the
land that has been sold, the sale of the land would never have occurred; and, let’s face it,
those who bought the land assets are not property developers about to clear the land
they've purchased!

if  have a choice, | would rather spend the proceeds paying lawyers to negotiate a
better deal in this way - if the banks are going to get their way they will have to fight for
it.

IF YOU WANT A VOICE, WANT FAR BETTER INFORMATION AND A
MEETING TO HEAR BOTH SIDES, TO MAKE YOUR DECISION - LODGE
YOUR OBJECTION

SEND THIS BACK TO US AT:-
kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com
AND TO:-
investorqueries@timbercorp.com.au

YOUR RESPONSE IS VITAL

Page 4 of 6



Mail - RE: Timbercorp Growers Information No. 2 - reply from the PENTAD Group Page 5 of 6

Kerree Bezencon
FOR TGG ALMOND OLIVES & CITRUS

Email Marketing by

“Contact

This message was sent to roberts@pentad.com.au from:

Michael Pointer [ Don Road | Healesville, Vicioria 3777, Australia

Unsubscribe

kerree bezencon <kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com> Wed, Sep 26, 2012 at 1:53 PM
To: Robert Syben <RobertS@pentad.com.au>

HI ROBERT,

WE BELIEVE THAT THE ARGUMENTS FOR CITRUS & OLIVES HAVE NOT BEEN DEVELOPED
NOR AIRED & ALMONDS APPEAL ARGUMENTS NEED VENTING - ONCE DONE WE BELIEVE IT
WILL ACHIEVE A FAR BETTER RESULT TO GROWERS THAN IS BEING OFFERED. COME TO
COURT AND WE'LL EXPLAIN MORE!

[Quioted text hidden)

Robert Syben <RobertS@pentad.com.au> Wed, Sep 26, 2012 at 2:29 PM
To: kerree bezencon <kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com>

Hi Kerree,

Thanks for your e-mail

Best regards,

robert

From: kerree bezencon [mailto:kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com]
Sent: Wednesday, 26 September 2012 1:53 PM
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kerree bezencon <kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com>

Timbercorp Growers Information No, 2
1 message

Richard Zielinski <richard_zielinski@pfps.com.au> Wed, Sep 26, 2012 at 121;35

To: "kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com” <kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com>

I believe the offer proposed is inadequate and support the objection.

Sincerely

Richard Zielinski

Richard Zielinski | DiRECTOR
Perth Financial Services Pty Lid

ABN 67 101 670 866

301 Fitzgerald Strest West Perth WA 6005
T: {0B) 9227 7600

Authorised Representative of AMP Financial Planning Pty Limited ABN 58 051 208 327 AFS Licence No. 232706

Any general advice in this email does not take account of your personal objectives, financial situation and needs. Read the relevant
Product Disclosure Statement before acquiring any product mentioned in this email. This email is confidential and is for the intender
reciplent only. If you are not the intended recipient o not use or rely on this information. Please contact us on 08 9228 2823 and delete
all copies of this emnail, i you do not wish fo regeive any more emails from us please let us know by return email,

sy Please consider the environment before printing this e-mail.

From: Kerree Bezencon [mailto:kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com.au]
Sent: Wednesday, 26 September 2012 8:48 AM

To: Richard Zielinski

Subject: Timbercorp Growers Information No, 2
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Timbercorp Projects
1 message

Alex Gulabovski <Alex@aperio.com.au> Wed, Sep 26, 2012 at 12:34 PM
To: "celia.armstrong@clarendonlawyers.com.au” <celia.armstrong@clarendonlawyers.com.au>
Ce: INVESTOR QUERIES <INVESTORQUERIES@timbercorp.com.au>

Dear Celia

RE: Timbercorp Almond projects (dec.)

I'write as both a Grower and financial adviser to investors in the above projects.

it would appear that your organisation (including Counsel and Representative Growers) is
recommending that Growers should accept the compromise proposal offered by the banks.

In seeking to come to terms with this proposal, | am somewhat lost.

From trying to interpret the detail provided, It appears that approximately $1.68M in expenses has
been incurred to date by funders who have underwritten the Almond Land appeal. It would seem
logical that to finance such an appeal that those providing such funding would only do so if they
believed there was a strong chance of succeeding?

It would appear that the underwriters may be entitled to receive expenditure to date from the PALTRY
$6M currently on offer to Growers, potentially reducing distributions by around 30%, is this correct?.

Has Counsel representing Growers and Counsel representing the appeal process jointly and
collectively formed the view that the offer to Growers should be accepted and that the appeal process
should be terminated? On what basis? Didn't the independent consultants suggest that growers
entittements should be potentially some 60-70% of the sale proceeds, what changed?

The above questions, | believe requires an urgent response so that others, like myself, can make an
informed decision related to both our interests and those of our clients.

in consideration of the substantial impact the outcome of these matters will have on so many
individuals, it would seem that rather than once again racing back into court for the usual "“rubber
stamp”, it would have been far more appropriate to call a meeting of Growers to explain the pros and
cons of the above and allow questions to be asked.

One could be forgiven, | believe, for believing that the outcome of all previous proceedings in all the
Timbercorp cases was preordained and that such outcomes were agreed by those in the legal and
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liquidator professions (who have been the big winners here) who have done nothing more than
operated a charade to justify their excessive fees.

Korda Mentha probably have the most to answer for as in their position as RE they had an obligation to
support Growers but never did.

it has always appeared that they have been effectively taking instructions from the banks who provide
them with ongoing work as opposed to performing a very important role of protecting grower interests
first as our RE.

I await your prompt reply.

Wlez Gubnbiaushi

T: +613 9230 1500 | F: +61 3 9230 1599 | M: +61 401 005057 | Skype: agulabovski |
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kerree bezencon <kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com>

Re: Timbercorp Growers Information No. 2

1 message

Ric Ellis <rellis@wn.com.au>

To: kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com

————— Original Message -----
From: "Kerree Bezencon" <kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com.au>

To: rellis@wn.com.au
Sent: Wednesday, 26 September, 2012 8:48:10 AM GMT +08:00 Beijing / Chongqging /

Hong Kong / Urumgi

Subject:

Timbercorp Growers Information No. 2

DON'T IGNORE...

Disadvantaged Timbercorp Investors
DISGUSTED BY THE INJUSTICE?
THEN DO SOMETHING - DON'T LEAVE IT TO ANOTHER

THAT'S EXACTLY WHAT KORDA MENTHA & THE BANKS WANT -
APATHY

SO STAND UP, BE COUNTED

ALL YOU HAVE TO DO, TO OBJECT, IS RETURN THIS EMAIL IF YOU
HAVE NOT ALREADY DONE SO

NUMBERS DO COUNT - HELP US HELP YOU

HERE 1S WHAT ONE MAN STOOD UP TO SAY - IF YOU AGREE, JOIN
THE OBJECTION

[ firmly believe that the 5% of the proceeds of the sale that has been offered to pay the
growers can only be described as an insult and 1 fail to comprehend how any fair minded
person could consider those recommending the offer be accepted are considering “the best
interests of the growers”; frankly I see the offer as nothing more than opportunistic and
unconscionable and those making the offer taking advantage of those that have afready
lost a lot and in a position of weakness

What is more galling js the perpetuation of the deception by those appointed to protect
the interests of the growers, namely Korda Mentha - the Responsible Entity.....I cannot
betieve the conflict of interest has permitted to continue to the extent that it has.

To date, it has not been satisfactorily explained how the offer of 5% was arrived at, but in
my opinion, it seems the intrinsic value of the plantations, orchards and groves, which the
growers paid to have planted and nurtured has been totally ignored; indeed, | would

Wed, Sep 26, 2012 at 12:01 PM
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Timbercorp Olives 2003 Objection

1 message

kerree bezencon <kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com>

Gary Georgeson <gary@vertitech.com.au> Wed, Sep 26, 2012 at 11:52 AM
To: kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com

Hi Kerree,
I am in agreement with you and object to the compensation offer.

Regards,

Gary Georgeson
Project Manager
gary@vertitech.com.au
phone: 03 9316 5440
fax: 03 9318 0414
Mobile: 0417 344 941

VERTITECH

NUSTRRLIN ATV LTD
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Kerree I'm with you
1 message

Fred Marishel <amarishe@bigpond.net.au> Wed, Sep 26, 2012 at 11:51 AM
To: kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com

I have sent this before but the email bounced back.

If theres anything we can do to increase payouts I'm ready to fight

Regards
Fred Marishel
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Timbercorp
1 message
Joe Parkinson <bronxojoe@yahoo.com.au> Wed, Sep 26, 2012 at 11:47 AM

To: "kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com” <kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com>

Love be there but being in Queensland can't attend good luck
Sent from my iPad
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kerree bezencon <kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com>

Fwd: Timbercorp Growers Information No. 2
1 message

Alison Feiner <alison.feiner@gmail.com> Wed, Sep 26, 2012 at 11:45 AM
To: kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com

—-—-—-- Forwarded message ——-- —

From: Kerree Bezencon <kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com.au>
Date: Wed, Sep 26, 2012 at 10:47 AM

Subject: Timbercorp Growers Information No. 2

To: alison.feiner@gmail.com

'DON'T IGNORE..

Disadvantaged Timbercorp Investors
' DISGUSTED BY THE INJUSTICE? |

THEN DO SOMETHING - DON'T LEAVE IT TO ANOTHER

"THAT'S EXACTLY WHAT KORDA MENTHA & THE BANKS WANT -
- APATHY |

SO STAND UP, BE COUNTED

ALL YOU HAVE TO DO, TO OBJECT, IS RETURN THIS EMAIL IF YOU
' HAVE NOT ALREADY DONE SO ' |

NUMBERS DO COUNT - HELP US HELP YOU

HERE IS WHAT ONE MAN STOOD UP TO SAY - IF YOU AGREE, JOIN
o “THE OBJECTION | |

- | firmly believe that the 5% of the proceeds of the sale that bas been offered to pay the
growers can only be described as an insult and | fail to comprehend how any fair minded
person could consider those recommending the offer be accepted are considering “the best
interests of the growers”; frankly | see the offer as nothing more than opportunistic and
unconscionable and those making the offer taking advantage of those that have already
lost a ot and in a position of weakness )

What is more galling is the perpetuation of the deception by those appointed to protect
the interests of the growers, namely Korda Mentha - the Responsible Entity.....I cannot
believe the conflict of interest has permitted to continue to the extent that it has.
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This message was sent to alison.feiner@gmail.com from:

Michael Pointer | Don Road | Fealesvilte, Victoria 3777, Australia

To date, it has not been satisfactorily explained how the offer of 5% was arrived at, but in
my opinion, it seems the intrinsic value of the plantations, orchards and groves, which the
growers paid to have planted and nurtured has been totally ignored: indeed, | would
venture to say that without the existence of the plantations, groves and orchards on the
land that has been sold, the sale of the land would never have occurred; and, let's face it,
those who bought the land assets are not property developers about to clear the land
they've purchased!

if 1 have a choice, | would rather spend the proceeds paying lawyers to negotiate a
better deal in this way - if the banks are going to get their way they will have to fight for

it.

IF YOU WANT A VOICE, WANT FAR BETTER INFORMATION AND A
MEETING TO HEAR BOTH SIDES, TO MAKE YOUR DECISION - LODGE
YOUR OBJECTION

SEND THIS BACK TO US AT:-
ketree@timbercorpgrowers.com
AND TO:-

i nvestorqueries@timbercorp.com.au

YOUR RESPOMSE iS VITAL

Kerree Bezencon
FOR TGG ALMOND OLIVES & CITRUS

Email Marketing by

Page 2 of 2
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Unsubscribe
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1 message
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o by

Pahl Alvaro <paul@paulalvaro.com.au> ‘ -Wed, Sep 26, 2012 at 11:42 AM
To: ke‘rree@timbercorpgrowers.com : ‘ :

_You have my support.
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5“3""% E ; '7 kerree bezencon <kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com>
FW: We want to object
- 1 message
- Jeff Hunter <Jeff@hunterproducts.cont.au> Wed, Sep 26, 2012 at 11:40 AM

To: Kerree Bezencon <kerree@timbercorpgrowers. coms

.From: jeff hunter <jetf@hunterproducts.com.au>

Date: Monday, 17 September 2012 9:19 AM

To: "kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com.au" <kerree@timbercorpgrowers.com.a u>
_ Subject: We want to object.

To whom it may concern
I'would like to officially lodge an objection to the acceptance of the current offer to setile my Timbercorp

asset,
Yours Sincerely

Jeff Hunter

Ménaging Director | Hunter Praducts Pty Ltd

' - Level 2, 424 Warrigal Road | Moorabbin VIC 3189
Telephone +61 3 9262 2900

Mobile +61 415 33 44 35
www.hunterproducts.com.au

This email has been scanned by the LANserve Email Defense System.
For more information please visit http://www.lanserve.com.au
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g H kerree bezencon <kerree@timbercorpgrnwers.com>

Count me in
1 message

Philllp Lagos <phirlip@esseniiaaccoun%ing.oom.am
To; keree@timbercerpgrowers.com

Hi

Cqun is just behind my office so gladly coma.

Regards,

Phillip Lagos

Diractor

Essentia Accounting Group

" Certified Practising Accountants
A Level 8, 488 Bourke Street Malboumna Vic, 3000 | P 613 2600 2844 I F 613 9800 2855 | M 0412 236 87| E phillip@essentiaaccounting, com.au

Lizeifily Limiled by schama approved undar Proizssionzl Slandards Legislation

BISCLAIMER
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